FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Good Earth Development, Inc., a Hississippi Corporation acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto Samuel Magee, a single person, the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot Twenty-Eight (28), BOARDWALK, a subdivision according to a map or pla thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B, slot 71, reference to which is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to any and all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, rights-of-way, easements and mineral reservations of record.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 1986 are to prorated between the Grantor and the Grantee herein as of the date of this conveyance.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE of the Grantor, this the 19th day of

December, 1986.

· Good Earth Development, Inc., a

Mississippi Corporation STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named Hark S. Jordan who acknowledged to me that he is the President of Good Earth Development, Inc., a Mississippi Corporation, and that he, as such President, signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, for the purposes therein stated, as the act and deed of said corporation, he having been first duly authorized so to do.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this the 19th day of December, 1986.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

COUNTY, MI

3illy V. Cooper, Clark of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed county, certify the within instrument was filed county, certify the within instrument was filed county, certify that the within instrument was filed county, certify the within instrument was filed county, certified the within instrument was filed county, ce

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By n-wright D.C.

500K 222 PAGE 401

GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: 10912 Hulf Frenchy # 25. Houston, Jusas 27034 GRANTER'S ADDRESS: 338 Bot Oak Place, Madison, - 710-39110 INDEXED

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars and No/100ths (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, RUTH M. LITTLE, a widow, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto MARTHA A. ALLEN and STAN G. ALLEN, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and STAN G. ALLEN, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

LOT 10 of POST OAK PLACE, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B at Slide 62, revised plat herein and recorded in Plat Cabinet B at Slide 63, revised plat herein and recorded in Plat Cabinet B at Slide 63, reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

PROOF OF DEATH OF AUDROW NATUABLEV CITTLE, JA. 15 ATTITICHED HERETO AS EXPIRIT "B"

There is excepted from the warranty of this conveyance all building restrictions, protective covenants, mineral reservations and conveyances and easements of record affecting said property.

It is understood and agreed that taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis and when said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the grantors agree to pay the grantees any deficit on an actual proration and, likewise, the grantees agree to pay to the grantor's any amount overpaid by them.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 18th day of December, 1986.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority duly authorized by law to take acknowledgements in and for said County and State, the within named RUTH M. LITTLE, a widow, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and in the year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 18th day of December 1986.

My Commission Expires: 9/16/89

NOTARY

Suport 249 Pose 8: Billy V. Cooper, CC By: S. Cole, DC 2-9-89

1	錢	经验			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1		7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			E - 5 - 5 - 5 - 5	**************************************	2.57	and the second second
-	滏		(A)										
1				21	CTV.	VUDI	20.4	(-(-)		inn. Ches	English Car	3	
1_	_8	1000			312353997	AND WEEK	- S08 530		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
1	2		7								700	200	
1	€		Carlo de la compansión	and Million	and one of the	100 C	W/W						
•							1		Υ.,	no reint	পূৰি জাৰ ক		SUPER S
1			• •		MISSI	SSIPPI STA	ATE DE	ARTMENT	OF HEA	LTH	,		
I		LING				Y	TIAL K	ECORDS		i	300x 22))	
I _		DATE	MAR 131	1986		UEN I JENI	CATE O	F DEATH .		t		or page	4()
0.0	١	1 NAME	Andre	Middle 17 a a 1			7 542	- 124	NUMBER	123-			1
		4 MACE O	ipocity Waste, Black, in Legion, pic.)		eniel	Little, j	r. P	ale	10:28A-	March	9, 198	Pr. 1044	_
ı			hite .		Torre Is.	108. St. 0415	OWLA IN CHI	So. MINIS.	Co. Broken Market	Ber Year	A COUNTY OF D	EATH	-
1		7h. CITY O	M TOWN OF BEATH		74 HOS	PITAL OR OTHER MC	i Minima -	Se NUMBER OF	pt. 24,	1924	Hind	S	ł
on.	ried en Litee regeraen	OC.	ckson		🛱	S. Ban	ect property.			74 19	MI HOLP OR ME	I, SPECIFY	-
1 0	tens			L CITIZEN OF W	HAT COUNTRY D	S. BOD-	MARIULO,	TL SURVINGS	POUL PLANT	5 <u>B</u> F	Wer.	RM.	_
1		III CAGAN	issippi Da Descentes	USA	100 100 100	married	•-	Ruth	Holland			EP FORCEST	' !
j and	i ma	1	American	100, 946.)	14 BOCAL SECVI			OCCUPATION FLAN	-	134 RING OF	BUSINESS OR PA	" Ye	<u> </u>
-	restant Park	The PERSO	ENCE STATE	144 COUNT	421-20-	9615 H4. CITT DA TON	Chi	f Inspec	tor	Pine!	line Com	·	i
1=	<u> </u>	Mis	sissippi	Hind	is .	Jackson		JOHE MISTOR O	THE OF HER	STATES AND	NUMBER DA AVA	T FOCTION	-
i		17 PAINL	I-RAM(Fart	Made	Par Par		OINTA-MAL		5825	deewoo	d_Road	_
4N7		11. wron	An	drew N	<u>lathaniel</u>	Little	.		P1.		•	M-000	⁻
	ļi		Ruth H.			THE MANUNO A	BOALSS (SHOW		Earle	City or trans	Myer	8	_
101	ŧ	204 BURIAL	CALMATION.	TEETS	ALMATORY—HAM	<u> </u>	(1deeun		Jackson				į,
ı		Buri	នាំ	T ata			-		11-11-		MARTE	39211	-, [
ı	·	216. FUNERU	AL HOWE-NAME A	KD MIZZIZZINA FI	A FIEMOTI.	BL PKI J	ackson	Miss.	Dollar	u. R. 1	'נהדה <i>בי</i> אני	₹ 8 2	ペー
		Wrig	ht & Ferg	uson Fu		P	U Dan	Al and Russey or Fri	to and but miner	City or town, I	LING, ZIP BOOM	-	-
HCE	MENT	222700501	N WHO PRONDUNCE	TA SEVINEWYRE	L AND TITLE (Type o	brief.	о. вож	409, Jac	kson, M	Lasiasi	ppi 3920)5	1
R		Zia Centri	IZR-HAME (Type or	WH1	TES A	4-D.		J	2-16	9Z"	SEC PROHOUNG	LO OLLO	-
'n		R	40001	2		DA. MARING.	ADDRESS (SA	of and number or year			AT /0	72	. [
						. 1 <i>9111</i>	PINCE	LUNA TALL			261.16		L.
State			124A To the best of	WHIT	5 14.0	2660	7/00/61	עקועה טטעד	ZMCCTON	V . $DDT C :$.
		True section	J24A, 10 the best a	WHITE	PAIN SERVING	LOGU	-	1000 ROAD	ot promise light as	PAS 3	7 1 - 7 C		
1486		tection to be com-	24a, to the bell of	-y Lagrica	With occurred on	345-un	This section to be seen.	BONATURE P	OFFICE OF	ANT INTERIORIS	m, in my species	detth decrease	
1 (62		to be com- ploted by physician W NOT a	246 DATE MONED	(Bass, Day, Year)		DICENSE HUNGER	This	BONATURE P	ot promise light as	JAJS 3	w so some	*	
		to be com- ploted by physician W NOT a	24a to pro best of 24b DATE BURNED 24b DATE BURNED 24c HAME OF ACT! (Type or pring	(Bass, Day, Year)		DICENSE HUNGER	This costion to be spend by before by	SHE THILE	M Otomication as so stated	POT Invaligation	n, in any operator	Sealth decurred	
12 !		becilon to be com- ploted by physician N FOT a durance of modical bloomings	24L DATE BIGHED 24L HAME OF ATTI Type or pring	I BOUND PHYSICIA	JAL STATE	DICENSE HUNGER	This costion to be spend by before by	BONATURE P	M Otomication as so stated	Appr surrainpolis	m, in any species	death decursed	
	ATH	becilon to be com- ploted by physician N FOT a durance of modical bloomings	244 DATE SIGNED	I BOUND PHYSICIA	JAL STATE	DICENSE HUNGER	This costion to be spend by before by	SHE THILE	M Otomication as so stated	Appr surpaingelie	N My species	death excursed	
FOE		to be com- ploted by physician W NOT a	244 DATE BUCHED 2 9 244 MAME OF MITT (Type or pring) [IMMEDIATE CAUSE LEST NO.	ENDING PHYSICIA	24 STATE HISTORIAN HISTORIAN	DICENSE HUNGER	This session to be some plained by operance or medical stammer ORLY	SHE THILE	M Otomication as so stated	der soneingeri	I Money spirit	each escend	-
12 !	. 1	becilon to be com- ploted by physician N FOT a durance of modical bloomings	244. DATE BIGNED 244. MAME OF STATE (Type or pring) 1 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (IN) DUE TO, OVAR A C	ELITATE ON SECURE OF	MIFOTHER THAN	MO MO LICENSE HUMBER CERTIFIER COCCUMA COCCUM	This session to be some plained by operance or medical stammer ORLY	SHE THILE	M Otomication as so stated	A 1973 3	i Monot pin	TOTA	
F DE	. 1	becilon to be com- ploted by physician N FOT a durance of modical bloomings	244. DATE BIGNED 244. MAME OF STATE (Type or pring) 1 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (IN) DUE TO, OVAR A C	ELITATE ON SECURE OF	MIFOTHER THAN	MO MO LICENSE HUMBER CERTIFIER COCCUMA COCCUM	This session to be some plained by operance or medical stammer ORLY	SHE THILE	M Otomication as so stated	MASS 3	I interest of	TOTAL SECTION	
F DE	:	Section 10 he com- ploind by physician 14 HOT a derman of medical blaminer 25, PART L DZATH CAUSED BT	244 DATE BIDNED 244 HAME OF STITLE (TYPE OF DIME) I MIMITORATE CAUSE OUE TO, OF AS A C.	INDING PHYSICIA	34. 21112 34. 21112 34. 21112 Benefit one bayes Filler one bayes	MO MO LICENSE HUMBER CERTIFIER COCCUMA	This session to be some plained by operance or medical stammer ORLY	SHE THILE	M Otomication as so stated	MASS 3	iMorrot spin and pipe impress berein and chests	TOTAL CONTRACT	
F DE	:	Section 10 he com- ploind by physician 14 HOT a derman of medical blaminer 25, PART L DZATH CAUSED BT	244. DATE BIGNED 244. MAME OF STATE (Type or pring) 1 IMMEDIATE CAUSE (IN) DUE TO, OVAR A C	INDING PHYSICIA	PARE STATE OF ELECTION OF ELEC	DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF	This continue to be completed by period by produced by management of the continue of the conti	BONATURE P BAL BILL 248 DATE BIOMED C	Menth, Day Year	der smaligets	imercal spiral s	LOS A	
F DE	; 	section to be completed by the best of the	244 MANE OF ATTE (TYPE OF SPINE) (TYPE OF SPINE) (IMMIDIATE CALL) (IMMIDIATE CALL) (IMMIDIA	TRANS DOT, TORM	PAR STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	MO MO LICENSE HUMBER CERTIFIER COCCUMA	This continue to be completed by period by produced by management of the continue of the conti	BONATURE P BAL BILL 248 DATE BIOMED C	Menth, Day Year	T 28. WAS CA	imenet girls	LOS.	
F DE	;	section (ie be completed by blood by bl	244 MANE BURNED 244 MANE OF STITL (Type or s	TRANS DOT, TORM	124 STAN SECURING AND STANDARD COMPANY OF ELMAN COMPANY COMPANY OF ELMAN COMPANY COMPA	AND MO AND MOTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	The continue to be good to be goo	SOUNTINE P SOUTH THE SOUND C THE DATE SHOWED C THE DATE SHOWED C THE SOUND C T	Month Day Years 27 ANTDES	V 38. WAS CA	imensi pin un pip imprai ben infe dem infe dem infe dem infe dem infe dem	MEDICAL PROPERTY.	
F DE		section (ie be completed by blood by bl	244 MANE OF ATTE (TYPE OF SPINE) (TYPE OF SPINE) (IMMIDIATE CALL) (IMMIDIATE CALL) (IMMIDIA	ENDING PHYSICIA ENDING PHYSICIA EL ILIIM ONE CAY CONSTOURNCE OF	THE STATE OF	MO MO MANUAL AND	The continue to be good to be goo	BONATURE P BAL BILL 248 DATE BIOMED C	Month Day Years 27 ANTDES	V 38. WAS CA	imensi pin un pip imprai ben infe dem infe dem infe dem infe dem infe dem	MEDICAL PROPERTY.	
F DE		section (ie be composed by Physician III Hold by Physician II Hold by Physician I	244 MANE BURNED 244 MANE OF STITL (Type or s	ENDING PHYSICIA ENDING PHYSICIA EL ILIIM ONE CAY CONSTOURNCE OF	JAIN SERVING BOND OF ELECTRIC PROPERTY OF ELECTRIC	MO MO MANUAL AND	The continue to be good to be goo	SOLITIES 2-4 DATE BONED C 2-4 DATE BONED C 2-4 DATE BONED C 2-4 DATE BONED C 2-5 DATE BONED C 2-6 DATE BONED C	Month, Day Your	V 38. WAS CA	imensi pin un pip imprai ben infe dem infe dem infe dem infe dem infe dem	MEDICAL PROPERTY.	
F DE		section (ie be composed by Physician III Hold by Physician II Hold by Physician I	244 MANE BURNED 244 MANE OF STITL (Type or s	ENDING PHYSICIA ENDING PHYSICIA EL ILIIM ONE CAY CONSTOURNCE OF	THE STATE OF	MO MO MANUAL AND	Take to contain the backless of the contain to be contained by common or medical common of the contained by	SOLATOR POLICE 246 DATE BIOMED C 246 DATE BIOMED C AMAZINE POLICE 246 DATE BIOMED C DE BLANKY 286 DE	Month, Day Your	V 38. WAS CA	imensi pin un pip imprai ben infe dem infe dem infe dem infe dem infe dem	MEDICAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
F DE		section (ie be composed by Physician III Hold by Physician II Hold by Physician I	244 MANE BIONED 244 MANE OF STITL (Type or s	ENDING PHYSICIA ENDING PHYSICIA EL ILIIM ONE CAY CONSTOURNCE OF	THE STATE OF	MO MO MANUAL AND	Take to contain the backless of the contain to be contained by common or medical common of the contained by	SOLATOR POLICE 246 DATE BIOMED C 246 DATE BIOMED C AMAZINE POLICE 246 DATE BIOMED C DE BLANKY 286 DE	Month, Day Your	V 38. WAS CA	imensi pin un pip imprai ben infe dem infe dem infe dem infe dem infe dem	MEDICAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
F DE		section (ie be composed by Physician III Hold by Physician II Hold by Physician I	244 MANE OF ARTICLES 244 MANE OF ARTICLES 101 PARTICLES 101 PARTICLES 102 PARTICLES 103 PARTICLES 104 PARTICLES 105 PARTICLES 10	TO LEGISLA CONTRACTOR OF STATE	I Jan Sink Comment of Jan Sink Comment of States one Sayed Comment of States on Sayed Comment of Say	MO MO MOENTE PUMBEN CERTIFIER	Table section to be control by co	AND DATE BOWED C	North Day Years 27 ANTDES 734 ANTDES 128 ANTDES 129 ANTDES 120 ANTDES 12	7 21. WAS CA	imenset plice one party of the	oren mass	
F DE		section (ie be composed by Physician III Hold by Physician II Hold by Physician I	244 MANE MONTO 244 MANE OF ATTI (Type OF ATT	ENDING PHYSICIA ENDING PHYSICIA EL ILAIM ONE ESPE COMSEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTOR PER L MOMICIDE, PEN L MOMICIDE, PEN L WORTERMINED 1294, PLACE OF F octory, OR	I THAT THE ABO	MO MO MOENTE PUMBEN CERTIFIER	Table section to be control by co	SOLATOR POLICE 246 DATE BIOMED C 246 DATE BIOMED C AMAZINE POLICE 246 DATE BIOMED C DE BLANKY 286 DE	North Day Years 27 ANTDES 734 ANTDES 128 ANTDES 129 ANTDES 120 ANTDES 12	7 21. WAS CA	imenset plice one party of the	oren mass	
F DE		section (ie be composed by Physician III Hold by Physician II Hold by Physician I	244 MANE MONTO 244 MANE OF ATTI (Type of pring) 1 IMMEDIATE CAU (A) DUE TO, ON AS A AND TO ON AS A MEA BIDMIFICANT OF NEVESTICANTON, OF ESPECING IMARIA AT WORK (Too or Not) THIS IS CLION	ER HAILE OF FENDRED FRANCE OF FENDRED FRANCE OF TO CERTIFY	I THAT THE ABO	DECEMBER MUNICIPAL CONTROL OF THE CO	The section to be section to be section to be section to be section of the sectio	SOLATOR DE	North Day Years 27 ANTDES TALLES CERTIFICATE	7 21. WAS CA	imenset plines of the second party of the second se	POR GRADE	
F DE		section (ie be composed by Physician III Hold by Physician II Hold by Physician I	244 MANE OF ATTI TOPE OF ATTI ACCIDENT SUCCES THIS IS THIS IS THIS IS	TO CERTIFY	HAT THE ABO	DECEMBER MUNICIPAL CONTROL OF THE CO	Table section to be control by co	SOLATOR DE	PERSONAL DAY YEAR PARTIES AND THE PERSONAL DAY YEAR DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSONAL DESCRI	T 22. WAS CA CONTROL OF THE CONTROL	imenset plice one party of the	POR GRADE	THE
F DE		section (ie be composed by Physician III Hold by Physician II Hold by Physician I	244 MANE OF ATTI TOPE OF ATTI ACCIDENT SUCCES THIS IS THIS IS THIS IS	ER HAILE OF FENDRED FRANCE OF FENDRED FRANCE OF TO CERTIFY	HAT THE ABO	MO MO MORE A PARTIE A PARTIE A TRUE A MAI	The section to be considered by common or medical of the common of the c	SAL BILLE 2-4 DATE BOWED C 2	ST ANTDES CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Y IR WAS CA	imenset plines of the second party of the second se	POR GRADE	
F DE		section (ie be composed by Physician III Hold by Physician II Hold by Physician I	244 MANE OF ATTI TOPE OF ATTI ACCIDENT SUCCES THIS IS THIS IS THIS IS	TO CERTIFY	HAT THE ABO	MO MO MORE A PARTIE A TRUE A MAI	The section to be considered by common or medical of the common of the c	SOLATOR DE	ST ANTDES CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	T 22. WAS CA CONTROL OF THE CONTROL	imenset plines of the second party of the second se	POR GRADE	
F DE		section (ie be composed by Physician III Hold by Physician II Hold by Physician I	244 MANE OF ATTI TOPE OF ATTI ACCIDENT SUCCES THIS IS THIS IS THIS IS	TO CERTIFY	HAT THE ABO	MO MO MORE A PARTIE A TRUE A MAI	The section to be considered by common or medical of the common of the c	SAL BILLE 2-4 DATE BOWED C 2	ST ANTDES CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	T 22. WAS CA CONTROL OF THE CONTROL	imenset plines of the second party of the second se	POR GRADE	
F DE		section (ie be composed by Physician III Hold by Physician II Hold by Physi	JAL DATE BIGNED 244 MANE OF ATTI (Type of print) I IMMEDIATE CAUN TOUR TO, OF ASE A DUE TO, OF ASE A DUE TO, OF ASE A MER BIGNIFICANT OF MYESTRATION, OF ACCIDENT SUCCOM MYESTRATION, OF ACCIDENT SUCCOM MYESTRATION, OF ACCIDENT SUCCOM MYESTRATION OF ACCIDENT SUCCOM THIS IS CHARLES ATTICATE	TO CERTIFY	HAT THE ABO	MO MO MORE A PARTIE A TRUE A MAI	The section to be considered by common or medical of the common of the c	SAL BILLE 2-4 DATE BOWED C 2	ST ANTDES CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	T 22. WAS CA CONTROL OF THE CONTROL	imenset plines of the second party of the second se	POR GRADE	
F DE		Section 1 to be completed by physical by p	244 MANE MONTO 244 MANE OF ATTI (Type of price) 1 IMMEDIATE CAU COLUMN TO AN AN A MEA BIDMIFICANT OF	ER HAIR OFFICER	THAT THE ABO	DECEMBER OF THE PARTY AND THE	The section is the section in the section is the section in the section of the se	SOLVATIVE POPULATE SIGNATURE POPULATIVE POPULATE SIGNATURE POPULATE POPULAT	ST ANTDES CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	T 22. WAS CA CONTROL OF THE CONTROL	imenset plines of the second party of the second se	POR GRADE	
F DE		Section 1 to be completed by physical by p	244 MANE MONTO 244 MANE OF ATTI TOPE OF PRINCIPAL CAUSE INMEDIATE CAUSE INMEDIATE CAUSE DUE TO, OR AS A MEA BIDMIFICANT OF MYESTO ATTORIC ON MYESTO ATTORIC ON ACCIDENT EURODO MYESTO ATTORIC ON ACCIDENT EURODO MYESTO ATTORIC ACCIDENT EURODO MYESTO ATTORIC THIS IS ALTORIC B. C. STATE NE DUE TO, OR AS A ACCIDENT EURODO MYESTO ATTORIC ACCIDENT EURODO MYESTO ATTORIC MYESTO ATTORIC ACCIDENT EURODO MYESTO ATTORIC MYESTO ATT	ELITATIONS CONDITIONS - CONDITI	THAT THE ABO	DECEMBER MUNICIPAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF	The section is to section in the section in the section in the section is the section in the sec	ST COPY OF THE	Worth Day Your	T 28. WAS CA COLOR OF THE COLOR	Internal pair of the part of t	WEDGAL	
F DE		Section 1 to be completed by physical by p	244 MANE MONTO 244 MANE OF ATTI TOPE OF PRINCIPAL CAUSE INMEDIATE CAUSE INMEDIATE CAUSE DUE TO, OR AS A MEA BIDMIFICANT OF MYESTO ATTORIC ON MYESTO ATTORIC ON ACCIDENT EURODO MYESTO ATTORIC ON ACCIDENT EURODO MYESTO ATTORIC ACCIDENT EURODO MYESTO ATTORIC THIS IS ALTORIC B. C. STATE NE DUE TO, OR AS A ACCIDENT EURODO MYESTO ATTORIC ACCIDENT EURODO MYESTO ATTORIC MYESTO ATTORIC ACCIDENT EURODO MYESTO ATTORIC MYESTO ATT	ELITATIONS CONDITIONS - CONDITI	THAT THE ABO	DECEMBER MUNICIPAL CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF	The section is to section in the section in the section in the section is the section in the sec	ST COPY OF THE	Worth Day Your	T 28. WAS CA COLOR OF THE COLOR	Internal pair of the part of t	WEDGAL	
F DE		Section of the second of the s	THIS IS ACCIDENT SUCCESSIVE	EMPLOY DAY, YONG MINDHAD PHYSICIA CONSCIUENCE OF CO	THAT THE ABO Of Madiso. of Madiso. of Madiso.	LEATHER WARRENGE AND BOTTOM TO BE TO MUNICIPAL AND	The section is to specific by section in the section in the section is to specific by section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section in the section is section in the section in the section in the section in the section is section in the section	SOUNT SHE BIGHT TO THE BIGHT OF	TO ANTONE HOW ON CERTIFICATE PORTAL PROPERTY CALLS AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY CAL	T III WAS CALLED TO THE	Internal particular of the par	WEDGAL	as filed
F DE		Section of the second of the s	ACCIDENT SUCCION PROPERTIES IN CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE NEW PARTY OF	TO CERTIFY County Clerk of County County Clerk of County	DIVIDADE CONTROL OF THE ABOUT THE AB	DECEMBER OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	The second of th	SOUNDER DE SANTE SEGNED E 24 DATE SEGNED E 24 DATE SEGNED E 25 DATE SEGNED E 26 DATE SEGNED E 26 DATE SEGNED E 26 DATE SEGNED E 26 DATE SEGNED E 27 COPY OF THE 28 COUNTRY OF THE 28 COUNTRY OF THE 28 COUNTRY OF THE 28 COUNTRY OF THE	TO ANTONE MONTH TO ANTONE TO ANTONE MONTH TO A	The was Constituted in the wind of the win	Internal better of the second	ore order	
F DE		Section of the second of the s	THIS IS ACCIDENT SUCCESSIVE	TO CERTIFY County Clerk of County County Clerk of County	DIVIDADE CONTROL OF THE ABOUT THE AB	DECEMBER OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	The second of th	SOUNDER DE SANTE SEGNED E 24 DATE SEGNED E 24 DATE SEGNED E 25 DATE SEGNED E 26 DATE SEGNED E 26 DATE SEGNED E 26 DATE SEGNED E 26 DATE SEGNED E 27 COPY OF THE 28 COUNTRY OF THE 28 COUNTRY OF THE 28 COUNTRY OF THE 28 COUNTRY OF THE	TO ANTONE MONTH TO ANTONE TO ANTONE MONTH TO A	The was Constituted in the wind of the win	Internal better of the second	ore order	
F DE		Section of the second of the s	THIS IS ALTON B. C. BYTATE HE DESCRIPTION B. BYTATE HE DESCRIPTION B. BYTATE HE DESCR	ER STANDARD PHYSICIA ER STANDARD PHYSICIA CONSEQUENCE OF CONSEQUENCE CONSEQUENCE OF CONSE	THAT THE ABO Of Madiso of Madiso of the Chan Clay of . day of .	DEC.2	The second or se	ST COPY OF THE	TO ANTOPE TO AN TO	T 28. WAS CA COLOR OF THE STATE	THIS OFFICE	ore order	
F DE		SE PART & CO.	THIS IS THIS IS ATTOR B. C.	ER STANDARD PHYSICIA ER STANDARD PHYSICIA CONSEQUENCE OF CONSEQUENCE CONSEQUENCE OF CONSE	THAT THE ABO Of Madiso of Madiso of the Chan Clay of . day of .	DEC.2	The second or se	DEC 24	TO ANTONE	The was considered to the wind of the wind	THIS OFFICE	ore order	
F DE		Section of the second of the s	THIS IS THIS IS ATTOR B. C.	ER STANDARD PHYSICIA ER STANDARD PHYSICIA CONSEQUENCE OF CONSEQUENCE CONSEQUENCE OF CONSE	THAT THE ABO Of Madiso of Madiso of the Chan Clay of . day of .	DEC.2	The second or se	DEC 24	TO ANTOPE TO AN TO	The was considered to the wind of the wind	THIS OFFICE	ore order	
F DE		SE PART & CO.	THIS IS THIS IS ATTOR B. C.	ER STANDARD PHYSICIA ER STANDARD PHYSICIA CONSEQUENCE OF CONSEQUENCE CONSEQUENCE OF CONSE	THAT THE ABO Of Madiso of Madiso of the Chan Clay of . day of .	DEC.2	The section is to section in the section in the section in the section is the section in the sec	DEC 24 BIOLATURE PART INS PART INS COUNTY OF THE	TO ANTOPE TO ANT	T St. WAS CO. 12	THIS OFFICE	ore order	
F DE		SE PART & CO.	THIS IS THIS IS ATTOR B. C.	ER STANDARD PHYSICIA ER STANDARD PHYSICIA CONSEQUENCE OF CONSEQUENCE CONSEQUENCE OF CONSE	THAT THE ABO Of Madiso of Madiso of the Chan Clay of . day of .	DEC.2	The section is to section in the section in the section in the section is the section in the sec	DEC 24	TO ANTOPE TO ANT	T St. WAS CO. 12	THIS OFFICE	were with the same of the same	

į

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

rook 222 PAGE 403

11909

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, ANNANDALE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, a Delaware corporation authorized to do business in the State of Mississippi, does hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto JOHN S. CHEW, JR: and wife, JUDITH A. CHEW, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 28 ANNANDALE PART B3, a subdivision according to the map or plat there of which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B at Slide 88 reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

This conveyance is subject to any and ell zoning ordinances, subdivision regulations, easements, dedications, rights-of-way, mineral reservations and mineral conveyances of record pertaining to or affecting the herein described property.

This conveyance is subject to that certain Declaration. of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for Annandale now on record in Book 580 at Page 1 in the office of the aforesaid Chancery Clerk.

This conveyance is subject to that certain Supplementary Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions for Annandale Part
B3 which is now on record in Book 580 at Page 75 in the office of the aforesaid Chancery Clerk.

In addition to the aforesaid Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and those Supplementary Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions, there shall further be the covenants, conditions, and restrictions that any dwelling built on the above described lot shall contain no less than 2800 square feet of heated and cooled floor space, exclusive of open porches and garages. No dwelling shall be built on the above described lot any closer than 50 feet to the front lot line. No dwelling shall be built any closer than 20 " feet to any side lot line. No dwelling shall be built any closer than 50 feet to any rear lot line. These covenants, conditions, and restrictions shall run with the land and shall be binding upon the Grantee(s) and their successors in title for a term of thirty (30) years from the date of the recordation of this conveyance after which term the said covenants and restrictions shall be automatically extended for successive periods of ten (10) years each, unless terminated at the end of any such period by an instrument executed and acknowledged within sixty (60) days preceding the end of such period by the Owner and by the Annandale Property Owners' Association, Inc., acting through its Board of Directors.

The advalorem taxes for the current year on the herein conveyed property shall be prorated between Grantor and Grantee(s) as of the date of this conveyance.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES,	this	the	24th	day	ό£	
November, 198_6					,	•

ANNANDALE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

ATTEST:

STATE OF FLORIDAT COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

المستروات

THIS DAY personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said county and state, J. Robert Sierra , who, being by me first duly sworn, states on oath that he is the duly elected . PRESIDENT OF ANNANDALE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, and, who acknowledged to me that for and on behalf of said ANNANDALE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned, he being first duly authorized, so to do by said corporation.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this the 24th day of November , 1986 My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires Oct. 16, 1992 STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Hillshorough THIS DAY personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said county and state, Clifford F. Bagnall , who, being by me first duly sworn, states on oath that he/she is the duly elected vice President of ANNANDALE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, and, who acknowledged to me that for and on behalf of said ANNANDALE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, he/she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned, he/she being first duly authorized so to do, by said corporation. GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this the 24th day of November , 19 86 My Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires Oct. 15, 1990 Banded Day few formander mit. GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: GRANTEE(S)' ADDRESS: C/o Georgetown Realty
AH: BUI Harris Post Office Box 82010 Tampa, Florida 33682 Box 1093 Brandon MS 39042 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: The Control of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the County of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the County of the

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF the sum of \$10.00 cash and hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mildred P. Mansel, a widow, do hereby grant, sell, convey and warrant unto Robert C. Connor and Darryl Hunkapillar, all pine timber which is 20" in diameter where measured 6" from the ground, and all hardwood tumber which is 18" in diameter where measured 6" from the ground, on a parcel consisting of approximately a · net of 55 acres, more or less, located on the following described tract in Madison County, Mississippi:

> The NE% and the NW% of the SE%, and the NE% of the SE%, all in Section 1, Township 11 North, Range 4E, more particularly described as being bounded on the east by the Choctaw boundary, on the north by the lands of International Paper Company, on the west by lands previously sold by the grantor herein, and on the south by the open lands of the grantor herein.

The above described tract is a part or portion of the land which was conveyed to the said Mildred P. Mansel, grantor herein, by instrument recorded in the chancery clerk's office of Madison County, Mississippi, by instrument recorded in Deed Book 46, beginning page 447, filed for record on 17 April, 1950, reference to which is hereby made for all purposes.

This conveyance is made, however, subject to the following conditions:

- 1. All timber will be harvested in 18 months following the end of the 1986-87 deer season.
- 2. All logging operations will not interfere with contemplated tree planting operations.
- 3. Logging operations are not to damage planted trees beyond the normal route taken for ingress and egress.
- 4. At the end of logging operations, all roads will be left passable to a pickup truck, and all litter and trash will be buried or removed from log ramps.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this the // day of December, 1986.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

ODNING TRADISON

IT IS TO NOT THE PUBLIC

ODNING OF TRADISON

IT IS TO NOT THE PUBLIC

ODNING OF TRADISON

IT IS TO NOT THE PUBLIC

ODNING OF TRADISON

IT IS TO NOT THE PUBLIC

ODNING OF THE PUBLIC

Mari JV.
NOTARY PUBLIC

Saion Expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Regulated seal of office, this the of DEC 24 1986 19 BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By M. Wuylet D.C.

BOOK 222 PAGE 407

PARTITION DEED

Defen 11928

WHEREAS, Kathryn Rimmer and John P. Rimmer are owners as tenants in common in certain proportions of that land situated in Madison County, Mississippi, described as:

The Et of SEt and six (6) acres in the southeast corner of the SWt of SEt of Section 17, Township 11 North, Range 5 East.

AND WHEREAS, the said Kathryn Rimmer and John P. Rimmer are now mutually desirous of partiting or dividing the aforesaid land as set forth hereinafter:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the division of the aforesaid property as herein stated, I, KATHRYN RIMMER, do hereby convey and quitclaim unto JOHN P. RIMMER all of my right, title, and interest in and to that land situated in Madison County, Mississippi, described as:

34.4 acres evenly off the north side of Et of SEt of Section 17, Township 11 North, Range 5 East.

AND, for the aforesaid consideration, I, JOHN P. RIMMER, (acting by and through Ben H. Rimmer, Jr., his attorney-in-fact) do hereby convey and quitclaim unto KATHRYN RIMMER all of my right, title, and interest in and to that land situated in Madison County, Mississippi, described as:

The E½ of SE½ of Section 17, Township 11 North, Range 5 East, less and except therefrom 34.4 acres evenly off the north side thereof; and Six (6) acres in the southeast corner of the SW½ of SE½ of Section 17, Township 11 North, Range 5 East.

The conveyances herein are executed subject to existing taxes, zoning ordinances, roadways and/or easements, and such oil, gas, and mineral rights as may now be outstanding of record, if any.

The above described property is no part of the homestead property of any of the parties hereto.

This instrument is executed by Ben H. Rimmer, Jr., as attorney-in-fact for John P. Rimmer under and by virtue of a

Power of Attorney, dated January 18th, 1985, recorded in Land Record Book 202 at Page 716 thereof in the Chancery Clerk's Office for Madison County, Mississippi.

EXECUTED as of the 18th day of December, 1986.

Kathryn Rimmer

JOHN P. RIMMER

Attorney-in-Fact for John P. Rimmer

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforementioned jurisdiction, the within named KATHRYN RIMMER who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 2211 day

ion expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforementioned jurisdiction, the within named BEN H.

RIMMER, JR., who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned as

BOOK 222 PAGE 409

Attorney-in-Fact for John P. Rimmer, being duly authorized so to do, and for and on behalf of and as the act and deed of the said John P. Rimmer.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 19th day of Decartion, 1986.



Address of Kathryn Rimmer: East Academy Street, Canton, Mississippi 39046

Address.of John P. Rimmer: c/o Ben H. Rimmer, Jr., 602 South Kathy Circle, Canton, Mississippi 39046

Release of Right of Refusal See Book 276, Page 640 Belly V. Cooper, CC Bey: S Caled C 11-30-90

WARRANTY BELLIO



11933

43,

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid; and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, JEANNE M. BARRIER, whose address is 1922 Sunset Dr. Has Jalas Jalas Jalas does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto CLARENCE W. CHAPMAN, whose address is P. O. Drawer 22888, Jackson, Mississippi 39225-2888, the following described land and property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

All that part of Section 28, Township 9 North, Range 1 West lying North of the Livingston and Vernon paved public road as the same is as of the date hereof laid out and improved, the same sometimes being referred to as East Headquarters Avenue or Tradewinds Road, and lying Northwest of Virlilia Road, the same sometimes being referred to as South Vital Records Road, a paved public road running Northeasterly across the East half of said Section 28, as said road is laid out and improved as of this date, and lying within the following tracts, to-wit:

The South % of the Northeast %, and Southeast %, and Southeast % of Northwest %, and East % of Southwest %, and East % of West % of Southwest %.

LESS AND EXCEPT THEREFROM: South & of Southeast & of Southwest & of Section 28.

Said property conveyed hereby containing 306 acres, more or less.

IT IS AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that the taxes for the current year have been prorated by and between the parties hereto as of this date and the Grantor assumes the payment thereof.

FURTHER, for said consideration, the undersigned does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto Grantee a non-exclusive easement for the right of ingress and egress and utilities over and across an existing roadway as pointed out to and agreed to by the Grantee, connecting the above described and conveyed property with Virlilia Road. Said roadway running in an Easterly addrection from the above conveyed property to said road, said easement to run in perpetuity for a benefit to and as an

法知 硫磷

appurtenance to the above described and conveyed property and for the benefit of Grantee, his successors in title and assigns.

FURTHER, for said consideration, the Grantor does hereby grant, convey and warrant unto the Grantee the right of first refusal (hereinafter referred to as "the first refusal property") of that part of the Southeast & and of the Southeast & of the Northeast &, lying North of the said Vernon-Clinton public road as above described and South and East of the Virlilia public road as the same is above described containing 75 acres, more or less. It is agreed .. that the right of first refusal hereby granted and conveyed shall run with the title to the property hereinabove described and conveyed, shall be binding on the parties hereto, their successors in title and assigns and shall be as a benefit, covenant, or interest running therewith and shall be a burden as to said 75-acre tract and a benefit to said 306-acre tract; said right of first refusal shall run for a period of ten years from the date of this conveyance. It is agreed that any bona fide offer made shall be communicated to Grantee by notifying the Grantee at the address stated above for the Grantee, unless the Grantee has given written notice to the Grantor herein otherwise. It is agreed that that Grantor shall give Grantee notice of any bona fide offer made to it and shall state all of the terms and conditions of the offer. The Grantee herein shall have ten business days from the date of receipt of said notice in which to notify Grantor of its decision to exercise the right of first refusal. If Grantee does not so notify Grantor within said ten-day period in writing, than this right of first refusal shall be null and void. In the event that the Grantee herein exercises its right of first refusal, then Grantee shall consummate said sale in accordance with the Contract relative to which its right of refusal was exercised. All notices given under this conveyance shall be by U. S. Mail, postage prepaid, certified with return receipt requested, showing delivery to the named party.

Relative to the conveyance herein made, it is agreed:

- (A) That the property conveyed hereby is estimated to be 306 acres.
- (B) Grantee shall have sixty (60) days in which to have a survey made of the above described and conveyed property, together with a certificate of acreage to the nearest 0.50 of an acre, and deliver same to Grantor.
- (C) If the property conveyed above contains less than 306 acres, then the Grantor herein shall convey to the Grantee herein, within thirty (30) days after the survey is submitted and acreage approved by Grantor, a portion of the remaining property of Grantor, equal to the deficiency (306 acres, less actual surveyed acreage), said parcel to be conveyed to be off the North side of that acreage hereinabove described and referred to as the "first refusal property",
 - (D) A document of conveyance or acknowledgement of satisfaction shall be filed of record to satisfy and to give notice of the provisions hereof within ninety (90) days, and the recitation therein shall reflect satisfaction and compliance with this covenant.
 - (E) If the property conveyed hereinabove contains more than 306 acres, the Grantee agrees to pay Grantor for such excess at the rate derived at by dividing the purchase price of the property hereinabove conveyed by 306 acres.
 - (F) Grantor agrees to provide the legal services necessary to accomplish the above, at no expense to Grantee.
 - (G) If Grantee does not deliver said survey and certificate of acreage to Grantor within said sixty (60) day period, then Grantor shall be under no obligation further hereunder.
 - (H) In the event of litigation over any covenant contained herein, then the successful party shall be entitled to reimbursement for all fees, costs, and expense connected with litigating said covenant.
 - (I) This covenant to convey as above expressed shall be a covenant running with the title to the conveyed

property, and shall be a benefit thereto and burden the remaining property of the Grantor in Section 28, Township 9 North, Range 1 West, and shall be binding on the Grantor, her successors in title and assigns.

THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to that certain Permit to Southern Bell Telephone and Telegraph Company recorded in Book 110 at Page 301.

FURTHER, this conveyance is subject to that certain Right of way to Mississippi Power & Light Company recorded in Book 47 at Page 462.

FURTHER, this conveyance is subject to those certain reservations contained in the deed from the United States Government recorded in Book 45 at Page 48.

FURTHER, this conveyance is made subject to any valid and subsisting recorded oil, gas or mineral leases, royalty reservations or conveyances affecting subject property; however, Grantor does hereby reserve unto herself, her successors in title and assigns, an undivided one-half (1/2) interest in and to all oil, gas and other minerals owned by her.

Grantor represents and warrants that a lease is in effect on said property and that said lease will expire on December 31, 1986. Grantor warrants that this is the only lease on subject property.

The above described and conveyed property constitutes no part of Grantor's homestead.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 19th day of December,

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named JEANNE M. BARRIER, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and for the purposes therein mentioned.

NOTARE PUBLIC

My Commission Expires have the My Commission Expires have the My Commission Expires the My Commi

222 ME 414

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

W. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the County of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the county of the

WD-Chapman--WCS109

WARRANTY DEED

· (特) 或量率

Barrel at

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, CHARLIE THOMPSON, and wife, IRENE THOMPSON

Grantors, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto PHILLIP

BUFFINGTON, Grantee, the following described real property

lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison

County, Mississippi, to wit:

A lot 41' x 100' out of Lot 4, North side West Fulton Street, more particularly described in that certain Deed filed of record in Book 145 at page 621 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows:

 Grantor: **M** ; Grantee: NAME**.
 - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 22 day of

Charlie Thompson

And theinde

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON .

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named CHARLIE THOMPSON, and wife, IRENE THOMPSON, who stated and acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the above

800K 222 PAGE 416

therein stated.	M
GIVEN (UNDER MY HAND AND OFF:	ICIAL SEAL, this the $\frac{22}{}$ day
of Jack Mon , 1986.	•
, year to a second of the seco	an Shah L
A Commission of the Commission	WANZCULNS
	PARY PUBLIC
ANY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	,
**************************************	,
18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	RANTEE:
18 William Resulted St	O BOX 642
CAN-TUN, WS 39046 (0 Box 645
5372	

 $\mathbb{L}_{\mathcal{A}_{q}^{\prime}}$ and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes

STARE OF MISSISSIPPI, County	f Madison:		hin instrument was filed
STARE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Library Clerk of Coopers Coopers Clerk of Coopers Coopers Clerk of Coopers Cooper	the Chancery Court of Said C	ounty, certify that the wat	clock P. M. and
A THE WAY OF THE STATE OF THE S	day of DEC 24 1986	Rook No.	22.200 Page . 4.15, in
was duly recorded on the	day of VFP. P. R WA	DEC 9 4 1086	
Witness my hand and seal of o	office, this the of	BILLY V. COOPER,	9 Herk
The court of the	•		
Secretarial Hilling	Ву.	mW.resp	\(\)

WARRANTY DEED

5 m m & 63 p

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable ... consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PHILLIP BUFFINGTON, Grantor, does hereby convey and forever warrant unto CHARLIE THOMPSON, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit: 7

A lot fronting 50 feet on the north side of West Academy Street and being described as: Fifty feet off of the east side of the south half of Lot 28 on the south side of West Fulton Street as shown by and according to the map of the City of Canton, Mississippi, prepared by George & Dunlap in 1898, and as also shown by and according to the map of the City of Canton, Mississippi, prepared by J. H. the City of Canton, Mississippi, prepared by J. H. Stoner in 1961, both of which are on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, and reference to which is expressly made in aid and as a part of this description. description.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows:

 Grantor: ALL ; Grantee: NNZ.
 - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and i under the subject property.
 - 4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the ZZ

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

1986.

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named PHILLIP BUFFINGTON, who stated and acknowledged to me that

800X 222 PAGE 418

he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the day

OF JYLLIM NEAD, 1986.

COMMISSION EXPIRES:

PONBOY 645 CANY WS. D1122202 E272/10 370 NOTARY PUBLIC

GRANTEE: 230 WES, FULTON SI. CAPTON, MS.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:
Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed
M., and
DEC 24 1986, 19..., Book No. 222 on Page, 4.77. in
DEC 24 1986

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

COUNTY

D.C.
D.C.

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL) DELINQUENT TAX SALE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

800K 222 PAGE 419

	I, Billy V. Cooper, the understand Chancery Clerk in and for the Count	y and State	atoresaio	, naving this da	y received from
_	That fire 1 6 loly		•	у	05 66
th	se sum of the other than the sum of the sum			-DOLLARS (\$_	<u>40,00</u>)
<u>b</u>	eing the amount necessary to redeem the following described land in s	_,			40000
_	DESCRIPTION OF LAND	SEC	TWP	RANGE .	ACRES
د	54 Tract out of W/2N of		•	,	
	CERROL O	<u> </u>			-
_	DB 137-45	3/	071	DIE.	<u> </u>
	SAME A		.		I
_				* .	
-	10-11 b				•
. · .W	hich said land assessed to the death that	<i></i>	911	·//	and sold on the
	25 day of Sugust 1986, to Brand	Hely 1	MA	cano-	al or
.∵ Nita	ixes thereon for the year 19 5, do hereby release said land from all cl	aim or tille	of said pure	chaser on acco	unt of said sale.
4	NWITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the seal				day of
8	Billy V. Cooper, Change		•	,	
300	SEAL)		19	ller	, D.C.
	of the second se	/	-6-7-70		D.C.
100	STATEMENT OF TAXES AND CI	HARGES		, -	7-06
""(i)	State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees)				ss
{2	• •				.s <u></u>
(3					.s
(4)				roll.	
•	S1,00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision				.s^
15			S1 00 e	ach	s 300
(5)		Total 25ce	nts each sub	division	_S
(6					s
(7	THE STATE OF THE S				s 8417
(8					374
(9	5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1)	Y			· — —
(1)	0) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 19 8 Staxes and costs (Item 8				, 331
	costs only Months	*		•	. 25
{1	1) Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision				.\$ -15
	2) Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision				\$ - ; 60
	3) Fee for executing release on redemption				_\$
	4) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, House Bil	I No. 457.).			_\$
{1	5) Fee for Issuing Notice to Owner, each			.\$2 00	_s
(1	6) Fee Notice to Lienors @ S2 50 each				_\$
	7) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner			.S1 00	s
(1	8) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident			S4 00	, S
•	•		TOT	AL_****	s 42.73
***	9) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem			:	s <u>43</u>
11	0) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19.05 taxes and to a	oay accrued	taxes as sho	wn above	s 43 26
12	D) GUND TOTAL TO HEBELIN HOM SON COLUMN TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL		<u>.</u>	•	200
_	V'	/10	~,		9566
E	excess bid at tax sale S	Ma	11X-10 1	y 9135	3
_	en la	11	 12.22	2.33	
_	9,00	//		500	
_	XIC. V	<u>Le</u>			
	•		· ·	9560	<u> </u>
STATE OF THE PARTY	TEPOF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: A BILLY Copper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County of the Chancery	10 0/4	at / u 3	// o'clock	7 Ni anu
	office	3EU 24	1900	., 19 ER, Clerk	
£ (C)	A Company of the second	\	. ر م ،	. 4.4	
	SCOUNTY, Marin By))	برببر.	/	, D.C.

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, PHILLIP BUFFINGTON, Grantor, does hereby convey and specially warrant unto ESTELLA JONES, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

Beginning at a point 45 feet south of the northeast corner of Lot 52 on the west side of Liberty Street according to the map of George and Dunlap of the City of Canton, made in 1898 and run thence west 274 feet, more or less, thence south 50 feet, thence east 274 feet, more or less, thence north 50 feet to the point of beginning. Said lot being 5 feet by 274 feet off south end of Lot No. 52 said street and 45 feet by 274 feet off north end of Lot No. 54, said street, according to said map. Intending to convey a lot 50 feet by 274 feet out of Lots 52 and 54 on the West side of Liberty Street South of the Court Square in said City, and being the lot conveyed by S. A. Miller to Laura Handy on June 19, 1911, as shown by deed recorded in Book TTT at page 277 thereof in the Chancery Clerk's office for Madison County, Mississippi. This is the interest acquired by A. Eldridge from Copeland Handy on January 14, 1961, said deed being of record in Land Deed Book 80, page 15, records of Madison County, Mississippi. Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

1 4

1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which shall be paid by Grantor.

Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.

Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 22 day of 1986.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

The state of the state of

锅, 海 巍

COUNTY OF MADISON

personally appeared before Me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named PHILLIP BUFFINGTON, who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes as therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the ZZ day

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

GRAPTOR:

CATTON WS.

D1122201

5372/10,370

GRANTEE: WAYNE Drive 672 WAYNE Drive

ву...ЭЭ.:∙.

- 0 2 1 1

BOOK 222 PAGE 422

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ESTELLA JONES, Grantor, does hereby convey and forever warrant unto PHILLIP BUFFINGTON, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, County, Mississippi, to wit:

A lot fronting the East side of Short Hickory Street 40' x 102', out of the North 1/2 of Lot 6, West Fulton Street, and more particularly described in that certain Deed filed of record in Book 161 at page 425 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 22 day of 1944

Estella Jones

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named ESTELLA JONES, who stated and acknowledged to me that she did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the

Mark 1 Mark 1 date and for the purposes therein stated. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the ZZ day of Cancer, 1986.

NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC

5372

GRANTEE:

BOOK 222 PAGE 424

SOUTH HICKORY STREET

TRACT 18 PART OF NORTH 1/2 OF LOT G OF
WEST FULTON STREET OF THE
OFFICIAL MAP OF THE CITY OF
CANTON, MISSISSIPPI
(REF: D.B. 161 / PG. 425)

GEE & STRICKLAND, INC. ENGINEERS-SURVEYORS VICKSBURG, MS.
DATE: Aug. 1786 SCALE: /"= 20'

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County	of Madison:
Billy V. Cooper, Clerk o	f the Chancery Court of Said County, ceptify that the within instrument was filed
torrecord in my office this . A	f the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed and of
was duly recorded on the	. day of DEC. 24. 1986, 19, Book No. 222on Page 422-in
Cothess by hardand seal of	office, this the of DEC 24 1986 19
EN TORREST STATE	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
COUNTY MINISTRA	By n. Wright DC
	Uy ************************************

STATE OF HEW YORK)

The state of the s

· BOOK 222 PAGE 425

11914

COUNTY OF HEW YORK Enou ALL HER DY THESE PRESENTS: That,

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE of various Pension Funds, as Trustee or the Bell System Trust, the successor trust, and as Trustee of the ATAT Divestiture Trust, a successor trust. erust. 45 = 75

(nereinafter called the Grantor), does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint ICH Hortgage Company, a division of Investors Central Hanagement Corporation (hereinafter called the Grantee), a duly Existing, corporation with principal office at 600 Third Avenue, Hew existing, corporation with principal office at 600 Third Avenue, Hew York, Hew York, acting singularly or jointly, where required, by any York, Hew York, acting singularly President, Vice President or of the following officers, Manely President, Vice President or Assistant Vice President, as its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact and in its place and stead and for its use and benefits:

- To execute and deliver the appropriate original endorsed notes to Mellon Bank, M.A., Trustee for the Bell Atlantic Haster Pension Trust, a successor trust to the AT&T Divestiture Trust, without recourse, for the certain norticese loans described in the attached Exhibit A.
- To have prepared, executed and delivered to the appropriate recorder's office the Assignment Instruments which assign the Grantor's beneficial interest in certain mortgage loans described in the attached Schedule A to Hellon Bank, II.A., Trustee for the Bell Atlantic Haster Pension Trust, a successor trust to the ATAT Divestiture Trust, without recourse. recourse.

GIVING AND GRANTING unto said Attorney full authority and power to do and perform any and all other acts necessary or incident to the performance and execution of the powers herein expressly granted as the Grantor might or could do if personally present hereby ratifying all that the Grantor's Attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue of the powers expressly granted herein.

The Grantor, shall have the right to terminate this Power of Attorney at any time upon Giving written notice to the Grantee of such termination. Said termination shall be effective upon recording a copy of said notice in the recorder's office in which this Power has been forcorded, with a statement contained in said recorded notice reciting recorded, with a statement contained in said recorded notice reciting that a copy thereof has been delivered to the Grantee which shall be conclusive evidence of that facts.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF the said GRAHTOR, has caused this instrument to be signed, acknowledged and delivered in its name and behalf by its vice President, this fallowed of player love, 1985. , 1985.

and the same BANKERS TRUST COMPANY,
AS TRUSTEE OF AFORESAID BY: 47/1621000-TITLE: Vice President YORK CONTROP CHEM YORK)

Then personally appeared the above namedWarian Gioles Vice President and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF AFORESAID before me,

Joan Barne Milotary Public . Hy, Chin istion Expires: IOAN BYRNE
Notary Public, State of New York
No 41-4777721
Oualified in Oursens County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Explices 3/30/87 licate Filed in New York County mission Expires March 30, 19.8

Witness my hand and seal of office, this the of DEC 24 1986 19 By Dr. Wright D.C. COUNTY

1644 Ravenwood Lane, Brandon, MS 39042 ADDRESS OF GRANTOR(S):

ADDRESS OF GRANTLE(S): 220 North Central Avenue, Ridgeland, MS

INDEXE

ASSUMPTION WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and for the further consideration of the assumption on the part of the Grantee(s) herein of that certain Deed of Trust, in favor of LUMBERMEN'S INVESTMENT CORPORATION the undersigned, JERRY W. MAXWELL, and wife, DEBORAH J. MAXWELL do(es) hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto SCOTT O. MILEY, and wife, SHARON MILEY, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property lying and being situated in the County , State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 6, SHADY OAKS SUBDIVISION, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison Canton , Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B at , reference to which map or plat is hereby made in County at Canton Slot 75 , refer aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements and mineral reservations of record.

FOR THE SAME-CONSIDERATIONS herein contained, the Grantor(s) do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Grantee(s) all right, title and interest in and to all escrow funds held by the Beneficiary under the above named Doed of Trust, or its assigns, for the payment of taxes and insurance and all insurance policies covering improvements located on the above described property.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE(S) of the Grantor(s), this the 19th day of _, 1986 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF RANKIN PERSONALLY CAME AND APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, JERRY W. MAXWELL, and wife, DEBORAH J. MAXWELL who acknowledged to me that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 19th day _, 1986 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
My Commission Expires Sent 14 1997 Support Nation

TÉ OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

By ... D. .. Wright ... D.C.

COUNTY WILLIAM

11953

WARRANTY DEED

55. 3 8 Poplar

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of \$10.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Cecilia C. Cox, whose address is 2000. South Bayshore Drive, Villa 69, Miami, Florida 33133 does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto Johnny Daniel Holliday, IT and Tina Hunter Holliday, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, whose address is 202 Salem Square Circle, Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157, the following land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, being more particularly described as follows:

Lot 21 of Salem Square Subdivision, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in theoffice of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Book 6 dt at Page 13, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Grantor shall pay the ad valorem taxes for 1986 and Grantees assume and agree to pay the ad valorem taxes for all subsequent years.

There is excepted from the warranty hereof all building restrictions, protective covenants, easements, rights of way and prior mineral reservations of record.

This property constitutes no part of the Grantor's

Cecilia C. Cox

Cocche

800K 222 PAGE 428

This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the state and county aforesaid, the

Sy 4.2

STATE OF FLORIDA

signed authority in and for the state and county aforesaid, the within named Cecilia C. Cox, who acknowledged to me that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the date therein stated for the purposes therein expressed.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this the // day of December, 1986.

Notary Public Hugman

My commission expires:



cash in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, and the assumption of that certain Deed of Trust executed by Walter Ashley Clements Jr., to H. Joseph Inderbitzen, Trustee for Lumberman's Investment Corporation, Beneficiary, recorded in Book 607, Page 364 the undersigned, Walter Ashley Clements, Jr., does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto James B. Clements and wife Betty P. Clements, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi and described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 11, Hunters Creek, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B. Slide 33; reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

This conveyance is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements and mineral reservations of record.

It is agreed and understood that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis, and when said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantor agrees to pay to said Grantees or their assigns any deficit on an actual proration.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 22rd day of Vicenter, 1986.

Walter Ashley Clements, J.

WALTER ASHLEY CLEMENTS, JR.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, Walter Ashley Clements, Jr., who acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this the <u>名記ば</u>day of

CRANTOR: CRANTEES:

Walter A. Clements, Jr. James B. Clements and Betty P. Clements 522 Hunter's Creek Madison, Mississippi 39208

Mississippi 39110

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

OF Madison:

OF Madison:

OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

OF Madison:

OF Madison:

OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

OF

_

11367

. WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned J.F.P. & CO., INC., a Mississippi Corporation, whose mailing address is P. O. Box 4, Clinton, Mississippi 39056, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto ROBERT K. JOHNSON, an unmarried person, whose address is 635 Honeysuckle Drive, Madison, Mississippi 39110, the following described land and property located in Madison County, State of Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 52, Hunters Pointe 1, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof, which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madision County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B, Slide 92, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

IT IS AGREED AND UNDERSTOOD that the taxes for the current year are to be paid by the Grafitor herein.

The warranty of this conveyance is expressly subject to all restrictive covenants, rights of way, easements, and mineral reservations of record affecting the above described property.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE OF THE GRANTOR this the 19th day of December, 1986.

J.F.P. & CO., INC/

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named J. Frank Pucylowski, who acknowledged to me that he is the President of J.F.P. & CO., INC., a Mississippi corporation, and that as such, signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned, for the purposes therein stated, as the act and deed of said corporation, he having been first duly authorized so to do.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal of office, this the 19th day of December, 1986.

My commission expires: May 19, 1990.

COUNTY, N

TATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Witnessing helest shid seal of office, this the of ... DEC .2 4. . 1986 19 BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By M. Wught D.C.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That I, LILLIAN BULLEN CATO, have nominated, constituted and appointed and do by these presents nominate, constitute, and appoint my brother, JOSEPH W. BULLEN, my true and lawful attorney-in-fact for me and in my name to do and perform any and all acts with reference to my property and/or property rights, real and personal and wheresoever situated, which I could do in my own proper person. The power here vested in my said attorney-in-fact includes, but is not limited to, that of executing deeds, mortgages, and contracts of every nature and kind whatsoever; issuing and endorsing checks, drafts, notes, or other negotiable instruments of every nature and kind whatsoever; receiving, collecting and receipting for monies and other things of value, and giving acquittances therefor; instituting and/or defending court proceedings; filing tax returns and other forms with taxing authorities; and generally to do and perform any and all acts of every nature and kind whatsoever with reference to my property and/or property rights or any part thereof which I could do in my own proper person, with full power of substitution and revocation, hereby ratifying and confirming all that my said attorney or his substitutes shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall not be affected by the subsequent disability or incompetence of the principal.

WITNESS my signature this 232 day of December, 1986.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

نبرار الجرية رويد الجرية

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforementioned jurisdiction, the within named LILLIAN BULLEN CATO who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal this 23

mniskion expires:

Vince Sta

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

11. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for recorded in my office this formula in the control of the county of the

By. D. WA

BOOK 222 PAGE 432

(INDIVIDUAL)

DELINQUENT TAX SALE

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

(INDIVIDUAL)

DELINQUENT TAX SALE

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

Redeemed Under H.B. \$67 Approved April 2, 1993

I, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the County and State aforesaid, having this day received from Mi Alcan Aneth- there SEC. NWYU SE VY 3,21 m 5NC01 E ",3 Which said land assessed to Lordking Lt. 0.10 19.55, 10 - Em 12 H 85 day of Hily taxes thereon for the year 1985, do hereby release said land from all claim or title of said purchaser on account of said sale. 19 Sto Billy V. Cooper, Chancery Clerk.

By STATEMENT OF TAXES AND CHARGES . . . (1) State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees) (3) Tax Gollector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932) Tax Collector Advertising --- Selling each separate described subdivision as set out on assessment roll, \$1.00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision _ \$1,00 each. (5) Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision _ (6) Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents each subdivision. Total 25cents each subdivision (7) Tax Collector---For each conveyance of lands sold to indivisduals \$1.00 __ s <u>2327/8</u> (8) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX.COLLECTOR _ 10061 (9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY, (See Item 1) (10) 1% Damages on TAXES DIVET, toee Item 19 5 taxes and costs (Item 8 —Taxes and __ Months. (11) Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision (12) Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision (13) Fee for executing release on redemption [14] Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43 3 as amended by Chapter 375, House Bill No. 457.) (15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner, each___ _@ \$2.50 each_ (16) Fee Notice to Lienors_ (17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner_ (18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner of Resident____ (19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem _ (20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19____taxes and to pay accrued taxes as shown above_ 200 Difference of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed by recorded on the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed by recorded on the day of JEC 3.0 1986 ... 19. ... Book No 222 ... on Page 432 ... in my office. BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By D. Wright D.C.

IRDEXED

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, C. P. BUFFINGTON, Grantor, does hereby convey and forever warrant unto WILLIE OLE ROSS, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

Lot 11, on the east side of Walnut Street in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, according to the official map of the City of Canton of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the day of Jacobs 1986.

G B Buffington

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

學學的關

A Secret Se

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named C. P. BUFFINGTON, who stated and acknowledged to me that he

**

did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the

did sign and deliver the
date and for the purposes therein stated.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 22 day
of Jacquist, 1986.
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: GRANTEE:
GRANTEE: South Walnut CASTON, MS.
D1122203 5372/10,370
Addition of Medicon:
FATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk
BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk COUNTY, MISSIAN D.C.
By . J. J. L. Z.

15000

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WILLIE OLE ROSS, Grantor, does hereby convey and forever warrant unto PHILLIP BUFFINGTON, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

A lot fronting the East side of Short Hickory Street 36' x 102', North side West Fulton Street, more particularly described in that certain Deed filed of record in Book 125 at page 535 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows:

 Grantor: Grantee: NAVE
 - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 2 day of DECONDON

Willie Ole Ross

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

The William

145

100

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named WILLIE OLE ROSS, who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on

BOOK 222 PAGE 436

the date and for the purposes therein stated.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the Z day
of Jacoban , 1986.
. Wulyun & Coolins
NOTARY PUBLIC)
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
What 2 28 1989
GRANTEE:
249 XCB 64 TR LIVER TO BOX 645
SESSIFICATION OF POBOX 645
This 03 42 mm 5 100
5372 may v 199

TRACT

ENGINEERS-SURVEYORS VICKSBURG, MS.
DATE: Aug. 1986 SCALE:/

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: Field 2 or the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the county of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for the chancery County of Said Count

1200**9**

8277

BOOK 222 PAGE 438

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE
(INDIVIDUAL)
DELINQUENT TAX SALE
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

INDEXED

f, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the	County and State	aforesaid	, having this da	ly received from
Telloge to Suplyer !			 	······································
the sum of Ley hundred forty one do	law f	<u> </u>	DOLLARS (S.	<u> </u>
being the amount necessary to redeem the following described is	ing in said County	and State	to-wit:	
DESCRIPTION OF LAND	SEC.	TWP	RANGE	ACRES
Willage So Pt 1 110	* - *			
DB 192-50 :		- "		
DB 189-40	7			
33-7-26	D,	decla	nd.	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1	Ü		
Which said land assessed to Wahbs Kelly H	1+ 0/			and sold on the
25 day of Juny 19 Fe to Error				for
taxes thereon for the year 19_55 do hereby release said land fro			-	L
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and t			the	day of
Hec. 19 5 Billy V. Cooper	r, Chancery Clerk	. /		
SEAL) , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	of wing	NT		D.C.
STATEMENT OF TAXES	S AND CHARGES			
State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties,	fees)		• •	.s <u>. 543 45</u>
3) Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932)				_\$
4) Tax Collector Advertising Selling each separate described subdi				_
\$1,00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision				_s <u></u> s
Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision				
6) Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents each sub				
7) Tax Collector-For each conveyance of lands sold to indivisduals				-S - 50180
H) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLEC				2765
9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1): 5101-1101-1150 101-1150				- >
costs anly Months Months	**************************************			s <u>=====</u>
11) Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision				_s .
12) Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision			····	-S - /3 0
13) Fee for executing release on redemption			,·	
14) Fee for Publication (Sec; 27-43 3 as amended by Chapter 375, H	louse Bill No. 457.)			_s
15) Fee for Issuing Notice to Owner, each			_S2.00	_s
16) Fee Notice to Lienars @ \$2,50 each			S1.00	
17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner			_\$1.00 _\$4 00	
1B) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident	7		_S4 00 TAL	~ \$23352
•			. ~ =	- 239
19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem	200 10 024 2004	esver se ch	owo shows	6/37.56
20) GHAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from tale covering 19texes	and to pay accorde	(0.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.00.0		200
Excess bid at tax sale S				64156
Section of the same of the sam	Lan 6	32,12		
Ot a los		774		
Excess bid at tax sale S Enzine TI & Cilc. 11 Lec. Lec. Lec. Lec. Lec.	<u></u>	500		
7-la pet		641.3	(·•	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: 1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of the recording majorist this 23 day of	Said County, c	ertify that	t the within in	k M., a
my office with the seal of office, this the	ofDEG.31.	J283	19	
Constant Constant	BIL.	LY V. CO	UPER, Clerk	
יווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווווו	ву	<i>ارلیا</i> ، ۱	ught.	D.

RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL)

DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL)

DELINQUENT TAX SALE (INDIVIDUAL)

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF MADISON

NO 8274

Redeemed Under His 587

Approved April 2, 1922

I,	Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the Co	ounty and S	tate aforesai	d, having this da	ay received from
- Yellow Sin Duplenes /					
the	sum of Five limber Dutes - two delle	25 4 160	Z/-	DOLLARS (S	×12,62/x)
	g the amount necessary to redeem the following described land				
	, DESCRIPTION OF LAND	SEC	TWP	RANGE	ACRES
7	Mage Sq 84 1 - 144				
_	DB 190 - 433 DB 189=44			=	
	33-7-28		Porti	-	
)			
_	- A 4 7 2 Th		* 3 44		
				<u>'</u>	
	ch said land assessed to Halbar H. Killy lat				and sold on the
	35 day of lug 19810, to Le Dige			. •	for
taxe	s thereon for the year 19.25, do hereby release sald land from a	all claim or ti	tle of said pu	rchaser on acco	ount of said sale
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the	seal of said	office on this	the <u>23</u>	day of
	19 80 Billy V. Cooper, Cl			•	
(SE	AL)	Y)(1) Kight	<u>Qu</u>	, D,C,
•	STATEMENT OF TAXES AN				
(1)	State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees	1		* 0 '	s47348
(2)	Interest				s 33/4.
(3)	Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932)				_s
(4)	Tax Collector Advertising Selling each separate described subdivision				
•	\$1,00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision				_s
(5)	\$1,00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision		\$1 00,	each	s <u>300</u>
(6)	Clerk's Fee for recording 10cents and indexing 15cents each subdivis	ion, Total 2	Scents each șu	bdivision	_\$
(7)	Tax CollectorFor each conveyance of lands sold to indivisduals S1.	.00			_s
(8)	TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR	³			s <u>~ 09.6-2</u>
(9)	5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item 1)		,		.\$ <u>.2567</u>
(10)	1% Damages per month or fraction on 19 5 taxes and costs (Item)			7 Mg	: 203R
	costs only Months Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision				20 20 S
(11)	Fee for indexing redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision _		ور مت		s
(12) (13)	Fee for executing release on redemption		•		s <u>/ 0 6</u>
• • •	Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43 3 as amended by Chapter 375, House		7.)	*	_\$
_			· · · · ·	_\$2.00	_s
.(16)	Fee Notice to Lienors . @ \$2,50 cach				_s'
(17)	Fee for mailing Notice to Owner			_S1 00	s
(18)	Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident		·····	_\$4 00	- \$
	•		, то	TAL	_ <u>\$ -3.5007</u>
	1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem	-x-		>	s
(20)	GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19taxes and	to pay accru	red taxes as sh	own above	_s <u>-200</u>
_		ů	,	*	562.62
Exce	ss bid at tax sale S	. 553	-67.		**
, —	Skoine Maruit	· /	<u> </u>		
_	Chul Fe.	<u>(F</u>	<u>ر ر</u>		
	Ri fec		7777		
_	all c	26	· d · 6 - L		
ST	TEOF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:				
No Property Connert Clark of the Changery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was fried					
was duly recorded on the day of DEC 3.0. 1986					
Svas. duly recorded on the day of DEU 3.0. 1980					
m'y	diffice meeting hand and seal of office, this the of	բենցի	986	19	
Ę	A Company of the Comp	BIE	LY V, COC	OPER, Clerk	
	Service Control of the Control of th	·	J. (1)	reglet	D.C.
	.	······0·	1	γ	

BOOK 222 PAGE 440 RELEASE FROM DELINQUENT (INDIVIDUAL) DELINQUENT TAX SAL STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF	E MADISON	120	JNDEXE	8275 susmed Under N.B. 547 Approved April 2, 1172 O
i, Billy V. Cooper, the undersigned Chancery Clerk in and for the County	y and State	atoresalo,	naving this day	A teceiven nom
Thelow So Hupley 1				
The state of the s	4:30		DOLLARS (\$	<i>5(2°7</i> /2)
being the amount necessary to redeem the following described land in s	aid County	and State.	to-wit:	
DESCRIPTION OF LAND	SEC.	TWP	RANGE	ACRES
1/11-12 1/45			• .	,
Vellous Sa FF 1. 143	 			
DB 191- 506				
75 189 - 46]	[
DB 40 1 = 18		α Λ·		
33-7-2 <u>E</u>	1961	fgela	nd	
	1			<u> </u>
4 11 11 1/1/2				
Which said land assessed to Pabbo, H. Krily		 -		_and sold on the
25 day of / (120) 1982, to Energett				for
the report for the year 19 \$5 do hereby release said land from all c	taim or title	of said put	chaser on acc	ount of said sale.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my signature and the sea	i of said of	ice on this	the 2 3	day of
19 86 Billy V. Cooper, Char	cery Clerk	<u>.</u>		
, ————————————————————————————————————	Wing	.H_		, D.C.
(SEAL)	,			
STATEMENT OF TAXES AND	CHARGES			. 473 48
(1) State and County Tax Sold for (Exclusive of damages, penalties, fees)				- 33 14
/OL / Interest				
(3) Tax Collector's 2% Damages (House Bill No. 14, Session 1932)			t salt	
(4) Tax Collector Advertising —Selling each separate described subdivision	as set out o	U #22622men	L 1011.	s
\$1 00 plus 25cents for each separate described subdivision		£1.00	esch	s 360
(5) Printer's Fee for Advertising each separate subdivision	- 7 1 25 -	S1,00	abduision	
(5) Printer's Fee for Advertising Each separate solutions (6) Clerk's Fee for recording Tocents and indexing 15cents each subdivision	U'10111 \20	Sur escu s	J. (4.14.04)	
(6) Clerk's Fee for recording focus and stands sold to indivisuals \$1.00 (7) Tax Collector—For each conveyance of lands sold to indivisuals \$1.00	,			s <u>5096</u> 2
(8) TOTAL TAXES AND COSTS AFTER SALE BY TAX COLLECTOR				_s _ 23
(9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONLY. (See Item-1)	Tayes and			
(9) 5% Damages on TAXES ONCT: (See National Section 2) 1% Damages per month or fraction on 19 55 taxes and costs (Item 8)	(87.57 8170	'		_s <u>2038</u>
costs only Months				
(11) Fee for recording redemption 25cents each subdivision				_s <u>/S</u>
(11) Fee for recording redemption 15cents for each separate subdivision				_s / 00
(13) Fee for executing release on redemption	Bill No. 457	<u> </u>		s
(13) Fee for executing release on recommended by Chapter 375, House (14) Fee for Publication (Sec. 27-43-3 as amended by Chapter 375, House	DIII 110. 43.	.,	S2.00	s
(15) Fee for issuing Notice to Owner; each				s
(16) Fee Notice to Lienors @ \$2.50 each			S1.00	\$
(17) Fee for mailing Notice to Owner				
(18) Sheriff's fee for executing Notice on Owner if Resident	 -	T	OTAL	s <u>.5.5.507</u>
1 (an) 18 on Total for Clerk to Redeem		-		s <u>≾5</u> 5
(19) 1% on Total for Clerk to Redeem	A DOM BECCO	ed taxes as	shown above	s 56062
(20) GRAND TOTAL TO REDEEM from sale covering 19taxes and	to bay accir			200
				562.62
Excess bid at tax sale S	His	553	67	
	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	60	? <i><</i>	
Excess bid at tax sale S & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &	~	~	<u>~</u>	
fu fu	مسديم		2/2	- w
* -		.5.6	d. 6	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: M. Billy & Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Selfor Food Annix office flips	86 DEC 3 G	9	Book No.2.	on Page . 440. in
		11LLT V-1		
COUNTY WIND	Ву 7	nU	بالمجبببرر	, D.C.

A SECTION

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: I, Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed COUNT

By M. wheth D.C.

C

INDEXED

12013

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ANNIE LEE MORRIS WILLIAMS, and Husband, FLETCHER WILLIAMS, Grantors, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto PHILLIP BUFFINGTON, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

A lot fronting the East side of Short Hickory Street, 39' x 92', north side of West Fulton Street, more particularly described in that certain Deed filed of record in Book 125 at page 533 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows: Grantor:

 All : Grantee: None.
 - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.

4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 23 day of

Annie Lee Morris Williams

FUSPISOU

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named ANNIE LEE MORRIS, and Husband, FLETCHER WILLIAMS, who

ANNE HAR

ग् शुक्रम ५० विहे

stated and acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the Z3th day of Jacquilland 1986.

WINDLAND CLOUMS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

J. 1989.

RANTOR:O HILLONG

D1103448Y 5372 (人人)() GRANTEE:

. Po: . Box . 6.4.5

CANTIN; MS.

The second of th

•

.

. .

SOUTH 39.0'

SOUTH 39.0'

SOUTH 39.0'

NORTH 39.0'

NORTH 39.0'

SOUTH HICKORY STREET

PLAT OF PARCEL LOCATED IN THE CITY OF CANTON, MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI (REF: D. B. 125 / PA. 533)

TRACT 14

GEE & STRICKLAND, INC.
ENGINEERS-SURVEYORS
VICKSBURG, MS.
DATE: Aug. 1986 SCALE: 1"=20"

48.4	00/12217 -25
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:	
1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery for record in my office this 23. day of . A. was advertised on the	Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed DOM Jel., 19.82, at 2.45 o'clockfM., and C. 3 (* 1986), 19, Book No.222 on Page 442in
Witness my hand solderal of office, this the	in DEC 3 (1006 19 19 BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By D Wregt

BOOK 222 PAGE 445

INDEXED

· 李达· 3560

عرية أرارش بياء

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ELIZABETH SANDERS, Grantor, does hereby convey and forever warrant unto PHILLIP BUFFINGTON, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

A lot fronting on the East side of Short Hickory Street 36' x 102' North side West Fulton Street, more particularly described in that certain Deed filed of record in Book 125 at page 537 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows:

 Grantor: ______; Grantee: ______.
 - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 23 day of Jacaba.

To brilde Drud

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named ELIZABETH SANDERS, who stated and acknowledged to me that she did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the

BOOK 222 PAGE 446

date and for the purposes therein stated. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 25 day

D1101420 5372

800K 222 PAGE 447 WIERSECTION OF THE NORTH FULTON STREET WITH THE SOUTH HICKORY STREET. HICKORY NORTH NORTH SOUTH HICKORY STREET PLAT OF PARCEL LOCATED IN THE CITY OF CANTON, MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI (REF: D.B. 125 / PG. 537) GEE & STRICKLAND, INC. ENGINEERS-SURVEYORS

TATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

I. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the cooper of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the cooper of the chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed in the cooper of the c STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

Vicksburg, Ms. . 1986 | Scale:/"=20

DATE: AUG. 1986

BOOK 222 PAGE 448

INDEXED

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HENRY JACKSON and BETTY JEAN JACKSON, Grantors, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto PHILLIP BUFFINGTON, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

A lot 35' x 100' out of the South 1/2 of Lot 4, North side West Fulton Street, more particularly described in that certain Deed filed in Book 128 at page 901 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows:

 Grantor: All; Grantee: NN4.
 - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities. $\boldsymbol{1}$

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 23 day of

Henry Jackson

Betty Jean Jackson

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

X1

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority ''
in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named
HENRY JACKSON' and BETTY JEAN JACKSON; who stated and
acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the above

date and for the purposes therein stated.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 20ml day
of Bacanelann, 1986.
NOTARY PUBLIC.
NOTARY PUBLIC.
MA COMMISSION EXPIRES:
198. 10 Jan 27
A STATE OF THE STA
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF MADISON
PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority
in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named
BETTY JEAN JACKSON, who stated and acknowledged to me that
she did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on
the date and for the purposes therein stated.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 23 day
of Dalluten, 1986.
A AA (
WWW. Callers
NOTARY PUBLIC
my commission expires:
Min 26 79 8 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
GRANTÉE:
every .
D1101417
5372

TOJA INDEXED.

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, C. P. BUFFINGTON, Grantor, does hereby convey and forever warrant unto BETTY JACKSON, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City-of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

Lot 19 on the East side of Second Avenue of Firebaugh's First Addition to the City of Canton, a plat of which addition being on file in the Chancery Clerk's office for Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows: Grantor:

 All ; Grantee: None.
 - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 22hd day of DECEMBER.

C. P. Buttington

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the Jurisdiction above stated, the within named C. P. BUFFINGTON, who stated and acknowledged to me that he

and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes, therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the Jind day

EXPIRES:

GRANTOR:

GRANTEE:

D1101417 5372

STATE OF MISSISSIPP!, County of Madison:

I, Billy Mi County, Cliffle of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in the office this seal of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the office this seal of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the county of the Chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record in the chancer County of Said County (Said County Cou

i-15/: MS. Rev. 02/86 Deed

INDEXED 12019

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON BOOK 222 PAGE 452

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforegranted premises, together with the improvements and appurtenances thereunto belonging, unto the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, forever, and the Grantor does covenant with the said Grantee, his successors and assigns, subject to those matters hereinafter stated, that it is lawfully seized in fee of the aforegranted premises, and that it has a good right to sell and convey same.

This deed is hereby made subject to the following:

FIRST:

Existing rights-of-way, leases, servitudes, easements, restrictive covenants, building and zoning restrictions and regulations; adopted by any governmental unit having jurisdiction over the property, and taxes and assessments on the above-described property for the current year and all subsequent years, which taxes shall be prorated between Grantor and Grantee as of the date of conveyance.

治2、天命 \$,014.59,

SECOND:

Any lien, defector encumbrance of record and/or any discrepencies, conflicts, encroachments, shortages in area, acreage and boundaries or other facts which would be shown by a correct survey; party wail rights, boundary fence agreements, or sidewalks and driveways; all matters arising out of or in connection with acts of the Grantee or those claiming under or through the Grantee.

THIRD:

The property and any improvements thereon are being conveyed on an "as is" basis, Grantee hereby specifically agrees that Grantor is not responsible for any repair or damages to said property and improvements.

It is understood and agreed that such minerals as are conveyed to Grantee, if any, are conveyed without warranty of any kind.

FIFTH:

This conveyance is made subject to any and all applicable rights of redemption.

WITNESSETH the signature of said Grantor, the Federal Land Bank of Jackson, a corporation and federal instrumentality by and through the Federal Land Bank Association of Jackson, its attorney- in-fact by and through __Evans H. Dendy, Managerics Central Mississippi Service Center, as duly authorized, on this <u>17th</u> day of<u>December</u>, 1986.

FEDERAL LAND BANK OF JACKSON

FEDERAL LAND BANK ASSOCIATION **JACKSON**

Claus K. Wordy EVANS H. DENDY, MANASER, CI MISSISSIPPI SERVICE CENTER

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the State and County

aforesaid, do hereby certify that EVANS H. DENDY, whose name as

Service Central Mississippi, of the Federal Land Bank Association of

Jackson, a corporation and federal instrumentality, is signed to the
foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on
such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and
as the act of said Federal Land Bank of Jackson.

Given under my band act of the contents of the conveyance, he, as

Given under my hand and official seal on this 17th

My Commission Expires:

May 5, 1987

EXHIBIT A to Special Warranty Deed from Federal Land Bank of Jackson to 4-C Hunting Club December 17, 1986

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

E1/2 SE1/4 NE1/4 Section 34, Township 12 North, Range 3 East, and all that part of the W1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4 of Section 35, Township 12 North, Range 3 East lying West of Section 35, Township 12 North, Range 3 East lying West of Highway 51 in Madison County, Mississippi.

: : SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION:

FEDERAL LAND BANK OF JACKSON

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Robert T. McElroy and Ann B. McElroy, Grantors, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto Donald R. Denton and wife, Brenda J. Denton, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, Grantees, the following land and property located and situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 29, Sandalwood Subdivision, Part II, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Plat Book 5 at Page 40, reference to which is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Ad valorem taxes for the current year having been prorated as of the date of this instrument, the Grantees assume and agree to pay the same when due.

This conveyance is subject to any and all protective covenants, zoning ordinances, rights-of-way, easements, or mineral reservations applicable to the above described property.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURES of the undersigned . Grantors, on this the 22 day of December, 1986.

Cmb. 7h

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, Robert T. McElroy and Ann B. McElroy, who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

GRANTORS ADDRESS:

Robert T. McElroy Ann B. McElroy 5025 Romany Drive Jackson, MS 39211 GRANTEES' ADDRESS:

Donald R. Denton Brenda J. Denton 29 Wintergreen Road Madison, MS 39110

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

M., and

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

M., and

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

M., and

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

M., and

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

M., and

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

M., and

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

M., and

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

M., and

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

M., and

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

M., and

I Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery County of Said C

GRANTOR'S ADDRESS:

12025

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS:

BOOK 222 PAGE 457

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, JAMES G. LUSE and MARY ELLEN LUSE, Grantors, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto MARY ELLEN LUSE, Grantee the following described land and property, lying and being situated to Maddison County Macriscopy to the contract of the Macriscopy to the contract of the contr in Madison County, Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 17, PEAR ORCHARD SUBDIVISION, PART 5 a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Book 6 at Page 10, reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Grantee assumes and agrees to pay that certain deed of trust executed by Marvin H. Smith & Jean Adams Smith to Mid State Mortgage Company dated November 29, 1977, and recorded in the office of the aforesaid clerk in Book 437 at Page 7, assigned to FNMA in Book 437, Page 766.

Grantors hereby assign, set-over and deliver unto Grantee any and all escrow funds held by the beneficiary under the aforesaid deed of trust herein assumed, and the hazard insurance policy covering the premises.

There is excepted from the warranty of this conveyance all, building restrictions, protective covenants, mineral reservations and conveyances, and easements of record affecting said property.

It is understood and agreed that taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis, and when said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then Grantors agree to pay Grantees any deficit on an actual proration and, likewise, Grantees agree to pay to Grantors any amount overpaid by

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURE, this the 23rd day of December, 1986.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said County and State, the within named JAMES G. LUSE and MARY ELLEN LUSE who acknowledged before me that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and in the year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 23rd day of December,

1986. PUBLIC on expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

BOOK 222 PAGE 458

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SIDNEY M. RUNNELS and MARY JANE RUNNELS, Grantors, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto SIDNEY M. RUNNELS and wife, MARY JANE RUNNELS, Grantees, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

And that said property fronting on the east side of Madison Street and the south side of East North Street, City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, is more particularly described as follows:

80 feet evenly off the north end of Lots 37, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43 and 10 feet evenly off the West side of 80 feet evenly off the north end of Lot 36, Block 2, Center Terrace Addition, Canton, Madison County, Mississippi.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 23 day of Decemas , 1986.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named SIDNEY M. RUNNELS and MARY JANE RUNNELS, who stated and acknowledged to me that they did sign and deliver the above

the receive

and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

of Decenter, 1986.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Z COMMISSION EXPIRES:

GRANTOR C 234'. N. Madison Cantion Mis 39046 GRANTEE: 234 N. Madison Canton, MS 39046

C2122301 863/1295

COUNTY.

BOOK 222 PAGE 460

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON

MOEXED 15053

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), cash in nand paid, plus other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, LOUISE REED, do hereby convey, quitclaim and deliver unto AUDREY W. JONES, of P.O. Box 544, Monticello, MS 39654, the following described land and property, being located and situated in Madison. County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

In subdivision of the Nannie Patterson Estate. Approximately 17.6 acres on the North side of County Road in Northwest Quarter (NW½) of Northwest Quarter (NW½), Section No. 2, Township 11 North, Range 5 East, described as beginning at Northeast corner of said Northwest Quarter (NW½), of Northwest Quarter (NW½), and run South 497 feet to center of said county road as now in use, then run Westerly 1,453 feet along center of said County Road to West boundary of said Northwest Quarter (NW½) of Northwest Quarter (NW½), Section No. 2, Township 11 North, Range 5 East, then run North approximately 388 feet along West boundary of said Northwest Quarter (NW½) of Northwest Quarter (NW½), to Northwest corner of said Northwest Quarter (NW½) of Northwest Quarter (NW½), Section No. 2, Township 11 North, Range 5 East, then run East 1,340 feet along North boundary of said Northwest Quarter (NW½) of Northwest Quarter (NW½) of Northwest Quarter (NW½) of Northwest Quarter (NW½) to point of beginning. The above described tract of land is bounded on the North by Weyer Houser Corporation.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the // day of December, 1986.

use Reel

PAGE ONE

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>
COUNTY OF <u>SANTA OLD</u>RA

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority, in and for the County and State aforesaid, the within named, LOUISE REED, who acknowleged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing Quitclaim Deed on the day and year therein mentioned as her own act and deed.

of DECEMBER, 1986.

Makey Cost

My Commission Expires:

APRIL 24; 1987

OFFICIAL SEAL
RICHARD C ROUT
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAITA CLARA COURTY
My comm. expires APR 24, 1937

257 Castro Street, #1/21 auntain View, CA 94041

PAGE TWO

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

I. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for recording the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to recording the County of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of the County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed to record the County of Said County o

•

`INDEXED`

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, KENNA L. MANSFIELD, JR., and wife, KATHY V. MANSFIELD, do hereby grant, bargain, sell, convey and warrant unto DARRELL P. DAIGRE, and wife, LISA M. DAIGRE, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following

WARRANTY DEED.

survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property lying and being situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 15, SQUIRREL HILL, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B, Slot 40 thereof, reference to which map or plat is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

This conveyance is made subject to any and all applicable building restrictions, restrictive convenants, rights-of-way easements and mineral reservations of record.

Ad valorem taxes for the year 1986 for the City of Ridgeland and County of Madison will be paid by grantors.

EXECUTED on this 19 day of December, 1986.

Kenna L. Mansfield, Jr.

Kathy V Manefield

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

This day personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for said jurisdiction, Kenna L. Mansfield, Jr., and wife, Kathy V. Mansfield, who acknowledged

BOOK 222 PAGE 463

that	they signe	d and delivered	the above	and f	oregoing	Warranty
	the day	and for the Di	rposes the	rein D	mentioned	١٠,
peea		SIGNATURE AND	OFFICIAL S	EAL OI	OFFICE	this $\frac{19}{1}$
	WITNESS MX		Offician 5			eritinate) .
						\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \

day of Nocember

My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires March 29, 1989

Address of Grantors:

Address of Grantees:

403 Harvest Drive Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157

3309 North State Street Apt. D Jackson, Mississippi 39216

TE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, certify the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1. Billy V. Cooper, certify the Chancery Court of Said County, certify the Chancery Court of Said County, certify the Chancery Court of Sa STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

BOOK 222 PAGE 464 WARRANTY DEED

12037

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, RIVES & COMPANY, by these presents, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto JIM BENSON MOOREHEAD and wife, LYNN H. MOOREHEAD, as joint-tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the land and property which is situated in Madison County, Ms., described as follows, to-wit:

Lot Twelve (12), of Village of Woodgreen, Part Six (6), according to the map thereof which is of record in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, at Canton, Ms., in Plat Cabinet "B" at Slide 79, reference to which is hereby made.

Record title to the instant property is vested in Grantor by Warranty Deed dated May 6, 1986, recorded Book 215 Page 688.

This conveyance and it's warranty is subject only to title exceptions, namely:

- 1. Oil, gas and mineral rights outstanding.
- "2." 10 ft. utility easement across West side of lot per subdivision plat.
- 3. The restrictive covenants dated 10/17/80, filed for record 10/21/80, recorded in Book 476 at Page 597; and dated 4/17/81, filed for record 4/20/81, recorded in Book 484 at Page 170; and dated 7/24/81, filed for record 9/2/81, recorded in Book 490 at Page 351.
- 4. Ad valorem taxes for the present year, which have been prorated this date by estimation, and will be adjusted to actual when ascertained as to amount.

WITNESS the hand, signature and seal of the Grantor hereto affixed on this the 23rd day of December, 1986.

RIVES & COMPANY

Ralph E. Rives, President

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, COUNTY OF HINDS:

Personally came and appeared before me the undersigned

الإستارة والمائد والمائل

authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, within my jurisdiction, the within named Ralph E. Rives, who acknowledged before me that he is the President, of Rives & Company, a Mississippi Corporation, and that for and on behalf of said corporation, and as it's act and deed, he signed, sealed, and delivered the above and foregoing instrument for the purposes stated on the date therein mentioned, he having first been duly authorized by said corporation so to do.

GIVEN under my hand and the official seal of my office on this the 23rd day of December, 1986.

My Comm. Expires:

My Commission Expires Aug. 28, 1989

Grantor M/A: P. O. Box 12155, Jackson, Ms. 39211 Grantee M/A: 206 Sweetbriar Lane, Madison, Ms.

Clark of the Chaneery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the chaneery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed the change of t STATE OF MISSISSIPPI County of Madison: 6 19....., Book No 222 on Page . 464. in DEC 3 (1986 day of .. DEC 3 (1986 By M. Wuftt D.C.

\$1.00 mineral Stany added to e de 1-5.86

BOOK 222 PAGE 466

Grantor:

Grantee:

Kenneth F. Pritchard One Woodgreen Place, Suite 210 Limited Partnership
Madison, Mississippi 39110 1640 Lelia Drive, Suite 110 Madison, Mississippi 39110

Arrowhead, a Mississippi Jackson, Mississippi 39216

INDEXED

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), cash in hand this day paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, KENNETH F. PRITCHARD, do hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto ARROWHEAD, a Mississippi Limited Partnership, herein represented by Robert B. Mims, General Partner, the following described land and property, lying and being situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, and being more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

A parcel of land situated in the NE; of Section 2, T7N, R2E, Madison County, Mississippi, being more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, made a part hereof and incorporated herein by reference reference.

Grantor does hereby quitclaim to Grantee that property, if any, lying east of the above mentioned fence along the east boundary of the property described above and west of the east line of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 2, Township 7 North, Range 2 East in said county and state.

The warranty herein does not apply to any of the above-described property lying outside of the NWł of the NEł of Section 2, T7N, R2E; and the warranty is specifically excluded therefrom. The warranty herein is further subject to and there is excepted therefrom the following: .

- Ad valorem taxes for 1987 and subsequent years.
- Any prior reservation or conveyance of minerals of every kind and character, including, but not limited to, oil, gas, sand and gravel in, on, and under subject property.
- That certain Madison County Zoning and Subdivision Regulations Ordinance of 1976, as amended.
- That certain right-of-way easement to Bear Creek Water Association, Inc., dated May 31, 1977 and recorded in Deed Book 152 at Page 726 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi.

"5." That certain right-of-way easement to Mississippi Power & Light Co., recorded in Book 217 at Page 64 of the aforesaid Chancery

The above described property constitutes no part of the homestead of the Grantor herein.

This Grantor, KENNETH F. PRITCHARD, reserves unto himself one-half of whatever minerals he may own of every kind and character, including, but not limited to, oil, gas, sand and gravel, in, on and under the above described property; and he conveys to Grantee, ARROWHEAD, A MISSISSIPPI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP without warranty the other one-half of whatever said minerals he may own.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE this, the 2213 day of December, 1986.

KENNETH F. PRITCHARD

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

《沙罗·沙瑟

COUNTY OF HINDS

Personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, the within named KENNETH F. PRITCHARD, who acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and in the year therein mentioned.

Given under my hand and official seal of office, this, the

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

5-12-90

-2-

DESCRIPTION

A parcel or tract of land containing 7.3t acres, more or less, being situated in the NE 1/4 of Section 2, T7N-R2E. Madison County, Mississippi and being more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at an iron rod in the centerline of Old Canton Road marking the northwest corner of the NE 1/4 of said Section 2, T7N-R2E, run thence

South 01 degrees 40 minutes West for a distance of 30 feet to a concrete monument marking the south right-of-way line of Old Canton Road; thence

North 89 degrees 09 minutes 00 seconds East along the south right-of-way line of Old Canton Road for a distance of 1,349.95 feet to an iron rod at a fence corner, said point also being the northwest corner of the Biglane tract as conveyed by the A. A. Strong deed recorded in the office of the Chancery Clerk at Canton, Mississippi, in Deed Book 96 at Page 258. Said point also being the POINT OF BEGINNING of the following described parcel or tract of land; run thence

Southerly, along an existing fence line, with a bearing at S 02°47'15"W and a distance of 39.82 feet;, thence

Southerly, along an existing fence line, with a bearing at S 01° 22° 25"W and a distance of 100.13 feet; thence

Southerly, along an existing fence line, with a bearing of S 01° 27' 40"W and a distance of 175.15 feet; thence

Southerly, along an existing fence line, with a bearing of S 01 35 05 W and a distance of 176.13 feet; thence

Southerly along an existing fence line, with a bearing of S 02°05′55"W and a distance of 162.92 feet; thence

Southerly, along an existing fence line, with a bearing of S 01° 35′ 50″W and a distance of 163.77 feet, thence

Southerly, along an existing fence line, with a braring of S 01° 44′ 05"W and a distance of 154.91 feet to an iron rod at a fence corner; thence

Westerly, along an existing fence line, with a hearing of S $89^{\circ}12^{\circ}.10\,^{\circ}\text{W}$ and a distance of 122.15 feet; thence

Westerly, along an existing fence line, with a bearing of S 88° 49' 30"W and a distance of 110.94 feet; thence

Westerly along an existing fence line, with a bearing of S 89°02'35"W and a distance of 97.55 feet to an iron rod in said fence line; thence

N'02°01'40"E for a distance of 973.77 feet to an iron rod on the southerly R.O.W. line of Old Canton Road; thence

N 89°09'00"E, along said southerly R.O.W. line for a distance of 325.00 feet, back to the POINT OF REGINNING of the above described parcel or tract of land.

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, Co.	inty of Madison:		
& Ar Billy V. Concer Cler	k of the Chancery Court of Said Count	y, certify that the	within instrument was filed
	k of the Chancery Court of Said Count	9.86 at 90	Oo'clock M., and
Self the state of the self self self self self self self sel	day of DEC. 3 0. 1986		. 222 - Hala -
was duly recorded on the S.	day of 3.11. 1300	19, Book !	Noチみの on Page . ブ.ヤ.ゲ. in
my of the little	of office, this the of DEC 30	1986	4.5
Withess my hand and see	d of office, this the of F.T Y.Y		., 19
The Comment of the		BILLY V. COOPE	R, Clerk
COUNTY WILLIAM		. (4) /	<i>i</i> —
-00/03/11/11/1	By/.).]:.[<i>[[]]!!</i>	c
		· •	•

.......

35m 1885

響流流

BOOK 222 PAGE 469

-WARRANTY DEED-

(\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Jodie Morgan of 219 Lisa Circle

Madison, Ms. 39110 does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto

James R. Williams and wife, Margaret E. Williams of 1025 Bridgeport Drive,

Madison, MS 39110, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the land and property which is situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 69, Tidewater, Part Two, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B, at Slide 74, reference to which is hereby made.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements and mineral reservations of record.

heen prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantors agree to pay to the Grantees or their assigns any amount which is a deficit on an actual proration and likewise, the Grantees agree to pay to the Grantees agree to pay

WITNESS THE SIGNATURES of the Grantors, this the 19th day of December, 1986.

Jodie Morgan

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority, in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named Jodie Morgan who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and for the purposes therin mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal of office, on this the 19th day

My Commission Expires: Notary Public, John D. Ainsworth

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Medison:

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

1, Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery County of Said C

. 基外型加热器

120gg

-MARRANTY DEED-

INDEXED

FOR AND INCONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, JUDY SUTHERLAND, a single person does hereby sell, convey and warrant to IDHLIA C. BARNES AND PATRICIA B. MOORE, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the land and property situated in Madison, County Mississippi, described as follows to-wit:

Lot 18, Block "A", and a small triangle beginning at an iron pin at the Northwest corner of Lot 19, Block "A", run South 85 degrees 16 minutes East along the South line of Lot 18, 140 feet to an iron pin at the Southeast corner of Lot 18, run thence North 89 degrees 21 minutes 08 seconds West 140.36 feet to an iron pin on the West line of Lot 19; run thence North 4 degrees 44 minutes East 10.00 feet to the point of beginning, TRACE-LAND NORTH SUBDIVISION, PART II, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, in Plat Book 5 at Page 47 thereof.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements and mineral reservations of record.

GRANTEES assume and agree to pay that certain Deed of Trust executed by Michael G. Dykes and Annette L. Dykes, to First Guaranty Bank for Savings, dated September 16, 1986, securing \$58,802.00, recorded in Book 601 at Page 5.

GRANTORS do hereby assign, set over and deliver unto the Grantees any and all escrow funds held by beneficiary under said Deed of Trust.

IT IS AGREED and understood that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantors agree to pay to the Grantees or their assigns any amount which is a deficit on an actual proration and likewise, the Grantees agree to pay to the Grantors any amount overpaid by them..

WITNESS THE SIGNATURES of the Grantors, this the 20th day of November,

1986.

TUNY SUTHERLAND

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, Judy Sutherland, who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and for the purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal of office this the 20th day of November, 1986.

Olborali Edward

My commission expires:
Q-Q-89

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

I. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery County of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed

I. Billy V. Cooper Clerk of the Chancery County of Said County of

-WARRANTY DEED-

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash INDEXED in hand paid and other good, legal and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, JAMES R. WILLIAMS AND WIFE MARGARET WILLIAMS, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto JODIE MORGAN, the land and property sitauted in Madison County, Missisisppi, described as follows to-wit:

Lot 3, MADISON SQUARE, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Madison, Mississippi in Plat Book 6 at page 11 reference to which map or plat is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to all applicable building restrictions, restrictive covenants, easements and mineral reservations of record.

GRANTEES assume and agree to pay that certain Deed of Trust executed by James R. Williams and wife Margaret Williams to Hancock Mortgage Corporation, dated January 14, 1977, recorded in Book 426 at Page 252, securing \$34,000.00; assigned to Security Savings and Loan Association, recorded in Book 522 at Page 339.

GRANTORS do hereby assign, set over and deliver unto the Grantees any and all escrow funds held by beneficiary under said Deed of Trust.

IT IS AGREED and understood that the taxes for the current year have been prorated as of this date on an estimated basis. When said taxes are actually determined, if the proration as of this date is incorrect, then the Grantors agree to pay to the Grantees or their assigns any amount which is a deficit on an actual proration and likewise, the Grantees agree to pay to the Grantors any amount overpaid by them.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURES of the Grant

December

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, James R. Williams and wife Margaret Williams who acknowledged that they signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and for the purposes therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal of office this the 19th day of December, 1986.

DO LONAL BULLOW

NOTARY PUBLIC

My comfission expires:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Medison:

[ABINIONY] Cooper Clerk of the Chancery Court of Faid County, certify that the within instrument was filed for vector in my office this 2.7. day of ... December ... 19. ... at ... o'clock ... M., and with the corded on the ... day of ... DEC 30 1986 ... 19. ... Book No. 2.2. on Page ... 7.3. in my office circles and and seal of office, this the ... of ... DEC 30 1986 ... 19.

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

\$ 6 -- 60 -

BOOK 222 PASE 475 WARRANTY DEED

INDEXED

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, SUMMERTREE LAND COMPANY, LTD., by and through its General Partner, SECURITY SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION, a Mississippi corporation, whose address is P.O. Box 1389, Jackson, Mississippi, acting by and through its duly authorized officer, does hereby sell, convey and warrant unto BAILEY & BAILEY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY whose address is P.O. Box 16191, Jackson, Mississippi, 39236 the following described land and property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 34, Village of Woodgreen, Part 6, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B at Slot 79 thereof, reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of this description.

Grantee assumes and agrees to pay the ad valorem taxes for the current year and all subsequent years.

Which are described in the protective covenants which are recorded in Book 476 at Page 597, in Book 484 at Page 170, and in Book 490 at Page 351 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi, and specifically acknowledges having received a copy of such protective covenants at the same time of the delivery of this Warranty Deed.

Grantee acknowledges and agrees to pay the assessment levied upon the lot conveyed herein by the Village of Woodgreen Property Owners' Association as and when due as described in the protective covenants and the bylaws of the Property Owners' Association. Grantee specifically acknowledges receipt of a

copy of the bylaws of the Property Owners' Association with the receipt of this Warranty Deed.

There is excepted from the warranty hereof all building restrictions, setback regulations, easements, rights of way and other items which are particularly described on that map or plat which is on file and of record in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B at Slot 79:

There is also excepted from the warranty hereof all prior mineral reservations of record and all other easements and rights of way of record. All

Witness the signature of the Grantor this the day of December, 1986.

SUMMERTREE LAND COMPANY, LTD.

BY: SECURITY SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION

Its General Partner

Vice President

The undersigned Grantee(s) hereby agree and accept the conditions of this Warranty Deed and consent to the terms and conditions found in the protective covenants and bylaws of the Property Owners' Association.

BAILEY & BAILEY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

Chief Operating Officer

GRANTEE

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

THIS DAY personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said county and state, the within named Paul Salvo, who being by me first duly sworn states on oath that he is the duly elected Executive Vice President of Security Savings & Loan Association, a Mississippi corporation and General Partner of Summertree Land Company, Ltd., and who acknowledged to me that for and on behalf of said Security Savings & Loan Association, General Partner of Summertree Land Company, Ltd., he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned, he being first duly authorized so to do by said corporation:

Given under my hand and official seal this the 3. day of December, 1986.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission expires:

My Commission Expires March 12, 1988

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF HINDS

THIS DAY personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the state and county aforesaid, the within named Gary J. Herring, who being by me first duly sworn states on oath that he is the duly elected Chief Operating Officer of Bailey & Bailey Development Company and who acknowledged to me that for and on behalf of said Bailey & Bailey Development Company, he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned, he being first duly authorized so to do by said company.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal this the 28 day December, 1986.

My Commission Expires:

-10-89 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

With Straw band and seal of office, this the of DEC 3 0 1986

BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

QUITCLAIM DEED

INDEXED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned JULIUS M. RIDGWAY does hereby sell, convey and quitclaim unto JULIUS M. RIDGWAY and wife, MELONYE M. RIDGWAY, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following real property lying and being situated in Madison County, Mississippi, described as follows, to-wit:

TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 2 WEST

Section 6: St of Nt of Nt of Nt and Nt of St of Nt of Nt, containing 20 acres, more or less.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE, this the 22nd day of December, 1986.

Julius M. RIDGWAK

STATE OF MISSISSIPPT COUNTY OF HINDS

PERSONALLY appeared before me the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above mentioned, the within named JULIUS M. RIDGWAY, who acknowledged that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument of writing on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL, this the 22nd day of December, 1986.

Sendia H. Rewson

My, Commission Expires:

August 19, 1987

29 1 W 16 187

- T		
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, Cou	nty of Madison:	
Billy V. Cooper, Clerk	of the Chancery-Court of Said County, cortify that the within instrument w	as filed
stor record in my other this .	k of the Chancery-Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument w	M. and
was fall to recover de dans de the	day of DEC 3.0.1985, 19 Book No.222 on Page #7	78-
N C		P In
Witness vill being old seal	of office, this the of DEC 3 0 1986	
Oli Consoli III dall	BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk	
Consequences (1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
	By D. Chedit	, D.C.

1 1 1 mgs

12060

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, W. W. DINKINS, SR., W. W. DINKINS, JR., TINY LOIS DINKINS and T. H. DINKINS, JR., Grantors, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto PHILLIP BUFFINGTON, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

That certain lot described as: Beginning at a point on the west line of Lot No. 4 in Square No. 5 according to the original plat of the City of Canton, of record in the Chancery Clerk's office of said county, said point being 125 feet south of the south line of West Peace Street, and run thence south 180 feet, thence east 100 feet, thence north 180 feet, and thence west to the point of beginning, less and excepting therefrom any part of the alleyway heretofore deeded the City of Canton, running along the north side of the lot here conveyed.

LESS AND EXCEPT:

. That portion of said property lying North of that certain alley dividing said property.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows:

 Grantor: all; Grantee: you.
 - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES on this the 22 day of DECEMBER, 1986.

W. W. Dinkins, Sr

W. W. Dinkins, Jr

Tiny/Lois Dinkins

T. H. Dinkins, Jr.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF ,MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named W. W. DINKINS, SR., who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 22 day

SECUDECEMBER.

_, 1986.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Y COMMISSION EXPIRES:

AUG. 18 1987

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named W. W. DINKINS, JR., who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

COUNTY OF THE PROPERTY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 22 day

of DECEMBER , 1986.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Aug. 18, 1987

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON ...

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named TINY LOIS DINKINS, who stated and acknowledged to me that she did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated. .

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 22 day LIDECEMBER / _, 1986.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named T. H. DINKINS, JR., who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the 22 day , 1986. DECEMBER

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

AUGUST 18, 1987

GRANTOR:

D1101413

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

By D. Wright D.C.

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, W. D. AKINS and EDDIE G. AKINS, Grantor, do hereby convey and forever warrant unto PHILLIP BUFFINGTON, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

A lot fronting on the East side of Shorty Hickory Street, 36' x 92', North side of West Fulton Street, more particularly described in that certain Deed filed in Book 191 at page 724 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows:

 Grantor: 100 . Grantee: 100 .
 - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.

4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

withess our signatures on this the Zylday of

2010 W. D. Akins

Eddie G. Akins

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named W. D. AKINS, who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign

12062

a contract of the second of th

and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF MADISON PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named EDDIE G. AKINS, who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated. GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL; this the Zuday SSION EXPIRES:

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

I, Billy V Cooper Glerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for record in fair office this set. day of ... DEC 3 0 1986 ... 19. ... at / ... o'clock ... M., and was duly recorded on the ... day of ... DEC 3 0 1986 ... 19. ... Book No. 224 on Page ... my office ... M. and Witness my fight and season office, this the ... of ... DEC 3 0 1986 ... 19. ... 19. ... BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk

By ... D.C.

4 6

WARRANTY DEED



FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, OTT NOBLE, Grantor, does hereby convey and forever warrant unto PHILLIP BUFFINGTON, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

A lot off the East side of Short Hickory Street 76' x 102' fronting of the North end of Lot 6, West Fulton Street, more particularly described in that Certain Deed filed of record in Book 137 at page 498 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1. City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows: Grantor:

 All: Grantee None.
 - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 24 day of 04(Whn.,

Ott Noble

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named OTT NOBLE, who stated and acknowledged to me that he did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the

date and for the purposes therein stated.
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this the day
of Jacubin, 1986.
WWAM POBLIC COLLINS
MY COMMESSION EXPIRES:
GRANTOR GRANTEE:
D1101423 5273
CTATE OF MODICIPIES OF A SAME III
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison: I, Billy V. Cooper, Clerk of the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the within instrument was filed for Negarith my office this 24th day of DEC 30 1986 was addressed on the day of DEC 30 1986 DEC 30 1986 BILLY V. COOPER, Clerk By

WARRANTY DEED

(\$10.00) cash in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MARY P. IRVIN, the sole devisee of Coy Irvin, deceased, pursuant to that certain Last Will and Testament admitted for probate in the Chancery Court of Madison County, Mississippi, in Cause No. 28-073, Grantor, does hereby convey and forever warrant unto PHILLIP BUFFINGTON, Grantee, the following described real property lying and being situated in the City of Canton, Madison County, Mississippi, to wit:

That portion of the East one-half (1/2) of Lot'5, West Peace Street, Canton, Madison County, Wississippi, lying south of the alley dividing said

WARRANTY OF THIS CONVEYANCE is subject to the following exceptions, to wit:

- 1: City of Canton, County of Madison ad valorem taxes for the year 1986, which are liens, but are not yet due or payable and which shall be prorated as follows: Grantor:

 All; Grantee: None
 - 2. City of Canton, Mississippi, Zoning Ordinance.
- 3. Reservations, conveyances and/or leases of record in regard to the oil, gas and other minerals lying in, on and under the subject property.
- 4. Rights-of-way and easements for roads, power lines and other utilities.

WITNESS MY SIGNATURE on this the 24 day of McCuber 1986.

Mary P. Irvin, the sole devisee of Coy Irvin, deceased.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority in and for the jurisdiction above stated, the within named MARY P. IRVIN, the sole devisee of Coy Irvin, deceased, who

MOCKED

翻一次對

stated and acknowledged to me that she did sign and deliver the above and foregoing instrument on the date and for the purposes therein stated.

of Dalembar, 1986.

WWAM R GOOKS

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

GRANTOR:

GRANTEE

D1101604.

12072

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned TREASURE COVE DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD. a Partnership, Grantor, does hereby release, remise and quitclaim unto WILLIAMS-BURG HOMES, INC., a Mississippi Corporation, Grantee, that certain real property located in Madison County, Mississippi, and being more particularly described on Exhibit "A" hereto.

WITNESS THE SIGNATURE of the Partnership, this the AULL day of December, 1986.

TREASURE COVE DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD., a Partnership

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

C

PERSONALLY appeared before me, the undersigned authority in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within named BRENT L. JOHNSTON, who states that he is a General Partner to the above mentioned TREASURE COVE DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD., a Partnership, and who acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the foregoing Quitclaim Deed on behalf of the partnership, as its act and deed. first being authorized so to do.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal of office, this 29th day of December, 1986.

natahin Killey

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

EXHIBIT "A"

10.

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LOTS 2, 3, 4, 5, AND 6
TREASURE COVE, PART 4

begin at the northwest corner of Lot 37 of Treasure Cove, Part 2, a subdivision according to a map or plat thereof on file and of record in Plat Cabinet B at Slide 17 in the office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, reference to which is hereby made in aid and as a part of this decription; said point being on the south right-of-way line of Tide Water Lane as said right-of-way line is now (May, 1985) laid out and established; run thence south 07 degrees 31 minutes 50 seconds east and along the west line of said Lot 37 for a distance of 197.35 feet to a point; run thence north 83 degrees 39 minutes 14 seconds east for a distance 79.99 feet to a point; run thence south 07 degrees 39 minutes 32 seconds east for a distance 189.01 feet to a point; run thence south 10 degrees 11 minutes, 07 seconds weat for a distance 64.29 feet to a point; run thence south 10 degrees 54 minutes 24 seconds east for a distance 166.56 feet to a point on the north right-of-way line as follows: run thence south 76 degrees 15 minutes 15 seconds west for a distance 37.94 feet to a point; run thence south 76 degrees 03 minutes west for a distance 167.10 feet to a point; leaving the said north right-of-way line of the Natchez Trace Parkway, run thence north 09 degrees 06 minutes 31 seconds west for a distance 167.10 feet to a point; run thence north 19 degrees 12 minutes 43 seconds west for a distance 63.21 feet to a point; run thence north 19 degrees 12 minutes 43 seconds west for a distance 63.21 feet to a point; run thence north 03 degrees 59 minutes 10 seconds west for a distance 184.38 feet to a point; run thence north 83 degrees 39 minutes 14 seconds east for a distance 18.08 feet to a point; run thence north 87 degrees 52 minutes 29 seconds east and along the said south right-of-way line of Tide Water Lane; run thence north 87 degrees 52 minutes 29 seconds east and along the said south right-of-way line of Tide Water Lane for a distance 99.43 feet to the point of beginning.

The above described parcel of land is located in the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of Section 28, Township 7 North, Range 2 East, Madison County, Mississippi, and contains 2.63 acres, more or less.

LESS AND EXCEPT that certain parcel of land 100' X 200' and being adjacent to on the West side by Lot 37, Treasure Cove, Part 2.

SIGNED FOR IDENTIFICATION THIS THE 11TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1986.

WILLIAMSBURG HOMES, INC.

BRENT L. JOHNSTON, PRESIDENT

PAGE 1 of 1

" and the same of	•	
STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of	f Madison:	
All AlibiBilly Va Cooper, Clerk of t	the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the wit	hin instrument was filed
Confecold in my of the this . 2. 7.	the Chancery Court of Said County, certify that the wit day of . Delember 19. 8.6., at 8.5.	o'clock
wis duly recorded on the	day of DEC 3.1 .1986, 19, Book No.	222on Page . 48.8 in
my office.	fice, this the of DEC 31 1986	
Witness my hand and seal of of	fice, this the of	9,,
Brown Carlotte State	BILLY V. COOPER. C	lerk
COUNTY WILLSON	By M. W. re-	t no
Continue of the	ph. V.	»,

MINERAL RIGHT AND ROYALTY TRANSFER

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

COUNTY OF MADISON

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that MARY ANN DIXON JOHNSTON, whose mailing address is Post Office Box 625, Sterlington, LA 71280, Executrix of the Succession of JOHN BISHOP JOHNSTON, JR., by order of the Fourth District Court, Parish of Ouachita, Louisiana, by order dated the 25th day of October, 1984, in Cause No. 84-3552 and by issuance of Letters Testamentary by the Chancery Court of Clarke County, Mississippi, in Ancillary Proceeding No. A-1393 dated the 21st day of January, 1986, hereinafter call Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto each of the following described Grantees as tenants in common, as their interest appears in each tract described below:

TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST

Section 28: The S/2 of NW/4; the S/2 of NE/4; and the SW/4 LESS 15 acres in the Southeast corner, containing 305 acres, more or less.

- An undivided 1/5th of 15/1220 interest in and to all of the oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Missis-sippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Ann Johnston Tait, as co-trustees of the Bishop Johnston OTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.;
- An undivided 1/5th of 15/1220 interest in and to all of the oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Johnston, as co-trustees of the Dix Johnston-OTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.;
- An undivided 1/5th of 15/1220 interest in and to all of the oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Dix Johnston, as co-trustees of the Nina Johnston Pate QTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.;
- An undivided 1/5th of 15/1220 interest in and to all of the oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Bishop Johnston, III, as co-trustees of the Jo Libby Johnston QTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.; and



An undivided 1/5th of 15/1220 interest in and to all of the oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Nina Johnston Pate, as co-trustees of the Ann Johnston Tait QTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.

TRACT NO. 2:

TOWNSHIP 9 NORTH, RANGE 1 EAST

Section 22: The SE/4 of SE/4; and all that part of the NE/4 of SE/4 lying South of the public dirt road.

Section 23:, The SW/4 of SW/4

Section 26: The NW/4 of NW/4

Section 27: The NE/4 of NE/4

Containing 185 acres, more or less.

- 1) An undivided 1/5th of 6.25/740th interest in and to all of the oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Ann Johnston Tait, as co-trustees of the Bishop Johnston OTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.;
- 2) An undivided 1/5th of 6.25/740th interest in and to all of oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Jo Libby Johnston, as co-trustees of the Dix Johnston OTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.;
- An undivided 1/5th of 6.25/740th interest in and to all of oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Dix Johnston, as co-trustees of the Nina Johnston Pate QTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.;
- An undivided 1/5th of 6.25/740th interest in and to all of the oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Bishop Johnston, III, as co-trustees of the Jo Libby Johnston OTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.; and

5) An undivided 1/5th of 6.25/740th interest in and to all of the oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Nina Johnston Pate, as co-trustees of the Ann Johnston Tait QTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.

TRACT NO. 3:

187 1

TOWNSHIP 10 NORTH, RANGE 4 EAST

Section 17: The E/2 of SW/4; and the SW/4 of SE/4

Section 20: The SW/4 of NW/4; the E/2 of NW/4; and the W/2 of NE/4 LESS 2 acres in the Southeast corner.

Containing 318 acres, more or less.

- 1) An undivided 1/5th of 4.5/1272nd interest in and to all of the oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Ann Johnston Tait, as co-trustees of the Bishop Johnston QTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.;
- 2) An undivided 1/5th of 4.5/1272nd interest in and to all of oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Jo Libby Johnston, as co-trustees of the Dix Johnston QTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.;
- 3) An undivided 1/5th of 4.5/1272nd interest in and to all of oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Dix Johnston, as co-trustees of the Nina Johnston Pate QTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.;
- 4) An undivided 1/5th of 4.5/1272nd interest in and to all of the oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and character in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Bishop Johnston, III, as co-trustees of the Jo Libby Johnston QTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.; and
- 5) An undivided 1/5th of 4.5/1272nd interest in and to all of the oil, gas and other minerals of every kind and chracter in, on or under that certain tract or parcel of land situated in the County of Madison, State of Mississippi, described above to Mary Ann Dixon Johnston and Nina Johnston Pate, as co-trustees of the Ann Johnston Tait QTIP Martial Deduction Trust contained in Article III of the will of John Bishop Johnston, Jr.

Tract No. 3 herein is subject to those certains terms and restrictions as per Oil and Gas Record Book 20, page 425, as found in the records of the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County, Mississippi.

经现代的

It is the intention of the Grantor herein to convey and Grantor does hereby convey unto the Grantees a total of 6.4375 mineral acres in all three tracts.

This conveyance is made subject to any valid and subsisting oil, gas or other mineral lease or leases on said land.

WITNESS the signature of the Grantor this the 22 day of December, 1986.

Executrix

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF OUACHITA

Personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority for the aforesaid jurisdiction, MARY ANN DIXON JOHNSTON, Executrix of the Estate of JOHN BISHOP JOHNSTON, JR., who acknowledged that she signed and delivered the above and foregoing Mineral Right and Royalty Transfer on the day and year therein mentioned, she being authorized so to do.

Given under my hand and official seal this 2000 day of December, 1986.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for Ouachita Parish, TA

12000 2

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, ANNANDALE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, a Delaware corporation authorized to do business in the State of Mississippi, does hereby sell, convey, and warrant unto WILLIAM C. BECK, II and wife, JACQUELYN R. BECK, as joint tenants with full rights of survivorship, and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property situated in Madison County, Mississippi, more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

Lot 17 ANNANDALE PART B2, a subdivision according to the map or plat thereof which is on file and of record
in the office of the Chancerv Clerk
of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi in Plat Cabinet B at Slide 88
reference to which map or plat is hereby made in aid of and as a part of
this description.

This convevance is subject to any and all zoning ordinances, subdivision regulations, easements, dedications, rights-of-way, mineral reservations and mineral conveyances of record pertaining to or affecting the herein described property.

This conveyance is subject to that certain Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions for Annandale now on record in Book 580 at Page 1 in the office of the aforesaid Chancery Clerk.

This conveyance is subject to that certain Supplementary Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions for Annandale Part B2 which is now on record in Book 580 at Page 69 in the office of the aforesaid Chancery Clerk.

In addition to the aforesaid Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and those Supplementary Declaration of Covenants and Restrictions, there shall further be the covenants, conditions, and restrictions that any dwelling built on the above described lot shall contain no less than 2800 square feet of heated and cooled floor space, exclusive of open porches and garages. No dwelling shall be built on the above described lot any closer than 50 feet to the front lot line. No dwelling shall be built any closer than 20 feet to any side lot line. No dwelling shall be built any closer than 50 feet to any rear lot line. These covenants, conditions, and restrictions shall run with the land and shall be binding upon the Grantee(s) and their successors in title for a term of thirty (30) years from the date of the recordation of this conveyance after which term the said covenants and restrictions shall be automatically extended for successive periods of ten (10) years each, unless terminated at the end of any such period by an instrument executed and acknowledged within sixty (60) days preceding the end of such period by the Owner and by the Annandale Property Owners' Association, Inc., acting through its Board of Directors.

The advalorem taxes for the current year on the herein conveyed property shall be prorated between Grantor and Grantee(s) as of the date of this conveyance.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this the 19 day of Osember

ANNANDALE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

BY: Lang & Wall Via Res.

ATTEST:

SECRETARY

THIS DAY personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said county and state, Lakey J. WALL , who, being by me first duly sworn, states on oath that he is the duly elected VICE-PRESIDENT OF ANNANDALE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, and, who acknowledged to me that for and on behalf of said ANNANDALE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, he signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned, he being first duly authorized so to do by said corporation.

December My Commission Expires: Notary Public, State of Horida Considera English Nov. 29, 1990 STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Helleknough THIS DAY personally came and appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said county and state, who, being by me first duly sworn, states on oath that he/she is the duly elected SECRETARY of ANNANDALE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, and, who acknowledged to me that for and on behalf of said ANNANDALE DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, he/she signed and delivered the above and foregoing instrument on the day and year therein mentioned, he/she being first duly authorized so to do by said corporation. this the 19th day of Alexandra, 1986 My Commission Expires: My Commission Farries Play, 29, 1990 Bonded fire from fam insurance . GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: GRANTEE(S)' ADDRESS: Paulial Xa Post Office Box 82010 Tampa, Florida 33682 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI, County of Madison:

DEC 31 1986 Witness my hand and seal of office, this the

BILLY V. COOPER Clerk
By D. J. L. L. J. L. D.C.

WARRANTY DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION, of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), cash in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, CHESTER K. BURNHAM and LAKELAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Mississippi corporation, Grantors, do hereby sell, convey and warrant unto MELVIN EDWARDS and EARLINE P. EDWARDS, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, the following described land and property situated in Madison County, State of Mississippi, to-wit:

Lot 16, Meadow Hills Estates, PART 1, a subdivision according to the map or platthereof which is on file and of record in the Office of the Chancery Clerk of Madison County at Canton, Mississippi, in Plat Cabinet B at Slide 100 thereof, reference to which is here made in aid of and as a part of this description.

The above described property constitutes no part of the Homestead of Chester K. Burnham.

This conveyance is made subject to and there is excepted from the warranty hereof the following:

- 1. All easements and rights-of-way of record and zoning ordinances affecting the above described property, in particular those easements shown on plat.
- 2. Those certain Restrictive Covenants recorded in Book 601 at Page 684.
- 3. Ad valorem taxes for 1986, which are not yet due and payable, which are to be pro-rated as of the date of delivery of this Deed.

4. All prior oil, gas and mineral reservations, conveyances or leases of record as pertain to the subject property.

WITNESS OUR SIGNATURES, this the 15 day of December, 1986.

Theiter Kilowalan

CHESTER K. BURNHAM

LAKELAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Denie Hellinghett

By: Sus a Trusse
Gus A. Primos. President

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI,

COUNTY OF HINDS

THIS DAY personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority, in and for the aforesaid jurisdiction, the within "a" named CHESTER K. BURNHAM, who acknowledged that he signed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed on the day and year therein mentioned.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and official seal of office, this the 23rd day of December, 1986.

My County Ession Expires:

ay cocinicating septies may

2

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY OF HINDS

undersigned the PERSONALLY appeared authority in and for said county PRIMOS, who GUS named within jurisdiction, the acknowledged that he is President of LAKELAND DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, a Mississippi corporation, and that for and on behalf of the said corporation, and as its act and deed, he signed, sealed and delivered the above and foregoing Warranty Deed for the purposes mentioned on the day and year therein mentioned, after first having been duly authorized by said corporation so to do.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal on this the 15th day of December, 1986.

Kelicea & Danman

My Commission Expires:

Ny Commission Expires Aug. 5, 1990

GRANTOR'S ADDRESS: 740 Trustmark National Bank Building

Jackson, Mississippi 39201

GRANTEE'S ADDRESS: 319 Briarwood Drive Jackson, Mississippi 39206

3